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Week 1 Jarvis Landry WR MIA 0.00 16.42
Black Panthers - Jim Bernal Joe - JOE
Kirk Cousins QB WAS v PHI 13.60 18.52 * Cam Newton QB CAR @SFO 14.10 19.83 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CLE 7.70 2148 * Rex Burkhead RB NWE vKAN 330 811 *
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @BUF 890 914 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO VCAR 1370 1468 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL VvNYG 6.30 11.74 DeMarco Murray RB TEN vOAK 8.00 10.78 *
Corey Coleman WR CLE VvPIT 16.30 4.09 Jordy Nelson WR GNB vSEA 2090 858 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @LAR 7.70 11.04 : Sterling Shepard WR NYG @DAL 12.00 9.09 *
Allen Robinson WR JAC @HOU 270 017 Golden Tate WR DET VARI 21.40 14.09 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @WAS 17.30 1271 * Martellus Bennett TE NWE vKAN 730 366 *
Mgson Crosl?){ K GNB v SEA 6.00 5.13 * Wil Lutz K NOR @MIN 14.00 9.90 *
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN v NOR 200 706 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE v KAN 400 7.38 *
Joe Flacco QB BAL @CIN 7.80 12.47 Deshaun Watson QB HOU vJAC 7.80 11.13
Marlon Mack RB IND @LAR 1150 6.48 Chris Carson RB SEA @GNB 590 248
Darren McFadden RB DAL VvNYG 0.00 0.00 Joe Mixon RB CIN vBAL 540 8.96
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI @WAS 1.90 2.94 Jamaal Williams RB GNB v SEA 0.90 8.93
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @SFO 16.20 7.54 Corey Davis WR TEN v OAK 12.90 441
Devin Funchess WR CAR @SFO 4.00 1219 Kenny Golladay WR DET VARI 2290 5091
Kevin White WR CHI VvATL 2.60 0.16 DeSean Jackson WR TAM 0.00 8.66
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU vJAC 8.60 1.67 John Ross WR CIN vBAL 0.00 0.01
COMMITMENT 2 XCELLENCE - Abraham Jules' DIRTBAGS - Jules McLean
Matt Ryan QB ATL @CHI 17.90 1527 = Derek Carr QB OAK @TEN 18.80 1399 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @CHI 9.80 10.48 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN v NOR 16.70 4.15 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vJAC 1160 1209 * Derrick Henry RB TEN v OAK 250 844 *
Ty Montgomery RB GNB vSEA 1930 573 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN @NWE 46.60 1851 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @TEN 17.20 9.90 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @CLE 2920 19.39 *
Jordan Matthlews WR BUF vNYJ 8.10 364 * John Brown WR ARl @DET 820 437 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND @LAR 6.00 482 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS v PHI 340 1026 *
iﬂorga‘; Re?d lE XVTALS V@ Pcli:l 12-88 18-12 Hunter Henry TE LAC @DEN 0.00 793 *
att Bryan . . Dan Bailey K DAL Vv NYG 15.00 4.94 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @GNB 700 9.00 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @DEN 8.00 938 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL vNYG  17.20 17.34 Russell Wilson QB SEA @GNB 9.40 22.69
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vBAL 890 9.55 Wayne Gallman RB NYG @DAL 0.00 6.62
Rob Kelley RB  WAS v PHI 3.00 270 Jeremy Hill RB CIN vBAL 3.60 1.09
Eddie Lacy RB SEA @GNB 030 179 Jaron Brown WR ARl @DET 0.00 6.42
Charles Sims RB TAM 0.00 4.65 Paul Richardson WR SEA @GNB 9.90 9.39
Mike Evans WR TAM 0.00 12.69 Eli Rogers WR PIT @CLE 310 237
Jared Cook TE OAK @TEN 10.60 8.36 Willie Snead WR NOR @MIN 0.00 1.01
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL @CHI 5.00 6.06 Jason Witten TE DAL VvNYG 18.90 9.25
GHOST - POKER BOWL - Derek Pickpockets - Jim N.
Drew Brees QB NOR @MIN 1560 16.98 * Matthew Stafford QB DET VARI 2820 1825 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR @MIN 1210 17.56 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN vLAC 9.80 11.01 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF VvNYJ 20.90 16.54 * Shane Vereen RB NYG @DAL 14.10 5.31 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @GNB 1030 14.01 * Tyreek Hil WR KAN @NWE 26.80 1545 *
Martavis Bryant WR PIT @CLE 340 834 * Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @WAS 8.80 1224 *
Pierre Garcon WR SFO vCAR 14.10 5.63 * Marvin Jones WR DET VARI 11.70 14.07 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vLAC 11.70 12.93 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @MIN 9.50 16.16 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vNOR 1160 9.89 ~ Jimmy Graham TE SEA @GNB 3.80 1069 *
Blair Walsh K SEA @GNB 1000 669 * Caleb Sturgis K PHI @WAS 1200 075 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl @DET 9.00 681 ~ Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @WAS  19.00 10.06 *
Brian Hoyer QB NWE vKAN 580 439 Jameis Winston QB TAM 0.00 13.77
Javorius'AIIen RB BAL @CIN 7.10 10.38 Jay Ajayi RB PHI @WAS 0.00 857
Matt Breida RB SFO vCAR 1.10 6.47 James Conner RB PIT @CLE 1.10 0.90
Tarik Cohen RB CHI VvATL 2530 961 Kenyan Drake RB MIA 0.00 9.04
Robert Turbin RB IND @LAR 170 164 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vJAC 0.40 3.63
Terrance West RB BAL @CIN 14.00 1.86 Dion Lewis RB NWE v KAN 0.90 12.69
Zay Jones WR BUF vNYJ 310 441 Kenny Britt WR NWE vKAN 230  3.60
Cameron Brate TE TAM 0.00 8.94 0.J. Howard TE TAM 0.00 6.45
Gobstoppers - Jason Mullen Richard - Richard
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @CLE 17.60 17.38 * Carson Wentz QB PHI @WAS 21.00 18.28 *
Leopard Fournette RB JAC @HOU 2140 1439 * Melvin Gordon RB LAC @DEN 18.90 18.01 *
David Johnson RB ARl @DET 1400 088 * Jordan Howard RB CHI VATL 1560 12.58 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN VvNOR 2830 1248 Michael Crabtree WR OAK @TEN 1430 10.74 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vJAC 18.50 19.43 Eric Decker WR TEN v OAK 4.00 7.27 *
J.J. Nelson WR ARl @DET 1530 591 * Chris Hogan WR NWE v KAN 350 685 *
Emme'muel Sanders WR DEN vLAC 560 716 * Terrelle Pryor WR WAS v PHI 12.60 3.13 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN vOAK 14.60 11.05 i Greg Olsen TE CAR @SFO 380 2.63 *
Matt Prater K DET VvARI 7.00 9.38 Justin Tucker K BAL @CIN 8.00 10.13 *
Cgrolina_Panthers D/ST CAR @SFO 13.00 8.13 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v NYJ 7.00 6.81 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @DAL 7.80 12091 Philip Rivers QB LAC @DEN 18.80 17.73
Latavius Murray RB MIN vNOR 0.60 9.84 Adrian Peterson RB ARl @DET 1.80 5.06
Thelo Riddick RB DET VARI 14.70  9.69 Thomas Rawls RB SEA @GNB 0.00 2.08
Chris Thompson RB  WAS v PHI 1560 9.59 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM 0.00 296
Danny Amendola WR NWE vKAN  16.00 8.68 Randall Cobb WR GNB VSEA  17.50 10.00
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @BUF 6.20 12.50 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL @CHI 6.60 5.16
Cole Beasley WR DAL vNYG 620 571 Austin Hooper TE ATL @CHI 20.80 7.48
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Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @HOU 27.00 12.69
Riverdog - Todd

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB v SEA 1750 8.56
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VvNYG 19.00 12.76
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @SFO 1250 14.35
Julio Jones WR ATL @CHI 10.60 15.74
Adam Thielen WR MIN v NOR 2470 15.11
Sammy Watkins WR LAR VIND 10.80 9.14
Kendall Wright WR CHI VvATL 6.40 7.90
Travis Kelce TE KAN @NWE 9.40 14.66
Dustin Hopkins K WAS v PHI 5.00 3.94
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v IND 27.00 10.94
Andy Dalton QB CIN VvBAL 2.00 14.24
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @WAS 11.70 6.79
Duke Johnson RB CLE VvPIT 4.00 13.64
Branden Oliver RB LAC @DEN 1.00 1.06
Samaje Perine RB WAS v PHI 0.00 6.91
Cooper Kupp WR LAR VIND 17.60 11.12
Mike Wallace WR BAL @CIN 1.80 9.45
Julius Thomas TE MIA 0.00 6.11
Steel Curtain - Andre

Tom Brady QB NWE vKAN 10.80 19.29
Ameer Abdullah RB DET VARI 7.10 7.84
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @CHI 11.90 1258
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF v NYJ 3.50 8.45
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @GNB 1.80 7.78
Brandon Marshall WR NYG @DAL 2.00 2.09
Jack Doyle TE IND @LAR 6.10 10.69
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v KAN 5.30 14.21
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v KAN 9.00 10.69
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @CLE 18.00 8.63
Blake Bortles QB JAC @HOU 10.30 16.65
Frank Gore RB IND @LAR 6.20 10.85
Chris Ivory RB JAC @HOU 6.30 5.49
Charcandrick West RB KAN @NWE 950 458
James White RB NWE v KAN 9.80 8.38
Markus Wheaton WR CHI VvATL 0.00 0.51
Tyrell Williams WR LAC @DEN 10.40 8.68
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @NWE 3.00 7.75
The Nuts - Bryan Blakeney

Marcus Mariota QB TEN v OAK 18.80 14.16
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @TEN 10.20 10.34
Danny Woodhead RB BAL @CIN 6.70 3.66
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v KAN 11.80 13.83
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @DET 13.40 16.40
A.J. Green WR CIN vBAL 12.40 14.30
Rishard Matthews WR TEN v OAK 12.10 9.78
Tyler Eifert TE CIN vBAL 140 054
Chris Boswell K PIT @CLE 3.00 9.81
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v LAC 5.00 6.75
Sam Bradford QB MIN vNOR 25.80 1.70
Jamaal Charles RB DEN vLAC 3.00 434
Matt Forte RB NYJ @BUF 6.60 7.59
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @MIN 7.80 20.09
C.J. Prosise RB SEA @GNB 1.10 1.06
Darren Sproles RB PHI @WAS 9.50 1.21
Keenan Allen WR LAC @DEN 1450 17.76
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @MIN 9.80 10.07

Third down for WATT - Peter Asapahu

Carson Palmer QB ARl @DET 12.00 6.89
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VvPIT 10.60 9.08
Mike Gillislee RB NWE v KAN 2250 4.36
Todd Gurley RB LAR VIND 20.60 24.08
Davante Adams WR GNB v SEA 7.70 13.91
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @DAL 0.00 4.63
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @CIN 13.60 6.38
Coby Fleener TE NOR @MIN 16.40 3.98
Adam Vinatieri K IND @LAR 2.00 7.69
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v JAC 0.00 5.88
Andrew Luck QB IND @LAR 0.00 0.00
Doug Martin RB TAM 0.00 4.83
Paul Perkins RB NYG @DAL 4.50 1.35
Tavon Austin WR LAR VIND 1.80 2.99
Josh Doctson WR WAS v PHI 0.00 7.58
Allen Hurns WR JAC @HOU 7.20 6.21
DeVante Parker WR MIA 0.00 8.13
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Week 2 J.J. Nelson WR ARl @IND 23.00 5091
Black Panthers - Jim Bernal Joe - JOE
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @LAR 1190 1852 * Cam Newton QB CAR VBUF 11.90 19.83 *
Iéﬁl\fion B-Islll Eg ZIJJ V@ l\(/I)IXIK 1?-;8 23-1112 i Rex Burkhead RB NWE @NOR 1340 811 *
llal Powel . . DeMarco Murray RB TEN @JAC 3.80 10.78 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vBUF 4.00 7.54 i Corey Davis WR TEN @JAC 140 441 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @DEN 1890 11.74 X Kenny Golladay WR DET @NYG 1.80 591 *
Corey Coleman WR CLE @BAL 190 4.09 Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ATL 000 858 *
T Y Hilton WR IND VARI 8.90 1104 * Golden Tate WR DET @NYG 6.50 14.09 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @KAN 1470 1271 * Martellus Bennett TE NWE @NOR 970 3.66 *
Mason Crosby K GNB @ATL 500 513 * Wil Lutz K NOR vNWE 9.00 990 *
Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN ~ @PIT 200 706 @~ New England Patriots D/STNWE @NOR  2.00 7.38 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl @IND 17.00 6.89 Deshaun Watson QB HOU @CIN 17.70 11.13
Marlon Mack RB IND VARI 210 648 Chris Carson RB SEA VvSFO  11.00 248
Darren McFadden RB DAL @DEN 0.00 0.00 Carlos Hyde RB SFO @SEA 17.30 14.68
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI @KAN 1.40 294 Joe Mixon RB CIN vHOU 510 8.96
Bennie Fowler WR DEN v DAL 180 513 Jamaal Williams RB GNB @ATL 210 8.93
Devin Funchess WR CAR vBUF 10.80 12.19 DeSean Jackson WR TAM v CHI 6.90 8.66
Mike Williamsl WR LAC vMIA 0.00 1.28 John Ross WR CIN vHOU 0.20 0.01
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU @CIN 0.00 167 Sterling Shepard WR NYG vDET 500 9.09
COMMITMENT 2 XCELLENCE - Abraham Jules' DIRTBAGS - Jules McLean
Matt Ryan QB ATL vGNB 1500 1527 * Derek Carr QB OAK VvNYJ 21.20 13.99 *
Rob Kelley RB  WAS @LAR 780 270 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN @PIT 840 415 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @CIN 11.70 12.09 : Derrick Henry RB TEN @JAC 15.20 8.44 *
Ty Montgomery RB GNB @ATL  29.00 5.73 Kareem Hunt RB KAN v PHI 25.90 1851 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vNYJ 730 990 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VvMIN 1120 1939 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vCHI 2230 1269 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @LAR 870 10.26 *
Jordan Matthews WR BUF @CAR 6.00 364 * Paul Richardson WR SEA v SFO 9.90 939 *
i;rga; Re?d 'IEE XVTALS @éﬁg ig-gg 18-12 Hunter Henry TE LAC VvMIA 15.00 7.93 *
att Bryan v . . Dan Bailey K DAL @DEN 7.00 494 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v SFO 700 9.00 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC v MIA 300 938 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL @DEN 18.00 17.34 Russell Wilson QB SEA VvSFO 1540 22.69
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vHOU 460 9.55 Jeremy Hill RB CIN vHOU 290 1.09
Teviln Coleman RB ATL VvGNB 12.50 10.48 Danny Woodhead RB BAL VCLE 0.00 3.66
Eddie Lacy RB SEA vSFO 0.00 179 Josh Bellamy WR CHI @TAM 9.10 4.26
Charles Sim; RB TAM v CHI 1.90 4.65 John Brown WR ARl @IND 0.00 4.37
Donte Moncrief WR IND VARI 3.80 4.82 Eli Rogers WR PIT VvMIN 830 237
Jared Cook TE OAK vNYJ 6.50 8.36 Willie Snead WR NOR v NWE 0.00 1.01
Zach Miller TE CHI @TAM 1020 3.48 Jason Witten TE DAL @DEN 2570 9.25
GHOST - POKER BOWL - Derek Pickpockets - Jim N.
Drew Brees QB NOR vNWE 2220 1698 * Jameis Winston QB TAM VCHI 1250 13.77 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vNWE 11.60 17.56 * Jay Ajayi RB PHI @KAN 1460 857 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @CAR 1030 16.54 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN v DAL 3040 11.01 *
Dpug Baldwin WR SEA v SFO 10.40 14.01 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN v PHI 8.90 1545 *
Pierre Garcon WR SFO @SEA 560 563 ~ Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @KAN 2220 1224 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @CIN 14.30 19.43 * Marvin Jones WR DET @NYG 9.70 14.07 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v DAL 13.10 1293 * Michael Thomas WR NOR v NWE 13.90 16.16 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM vCHI 440 894 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA vSFO 110 1069 *
Blair Walsh K~ SEA VvSFO 5.00 6.69 Greg Zuerlein K LAR VWAS 9.00 11.25 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v CLE 16.00 11.63 * Detroit Lions D/ST DET @NYG 16.00 9.75 *
Javorius Al!en RB BAL vCLE 21.10 10.38 Matthew Stafford QB DET @NYG 1430 18.25
Alfred Morris RB DAL @DEN 0.00 451 James Conner RB PIT VvMIN 0.90 0.90
Theo Riddick RB DET @NYG 6.70  9.69 Kenyan Drake RB MIA @LAC 0.00 9.04
Terrance West RB BAL VvCLE 12.50 1.86 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @CIN 4.00 3.63
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL Vv GNB 13.50 10.89 Shane Vereen RB NYG vDET 850 5.31
Charles Clay TE BUF @CAR 530 7.30 Travis Benjamin WR LAC vMIA 210 817
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @PIT 850 9.89 0.J. Howard TE TAM v CHI 2.70 6.45
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl @IND 8.00 681 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI ~ @KAN 4.00 10.06
Gobstoppers - Jason Mullen Richard - Richard
_I?enkRge;hlisberger Sg Egl V@ '\42\1M g-gg 1;-2? Philip Rivers QB LAC VMIA 17.20 17.73 *
arik Cohen . . Melvin Gordon RB LAC vMIA 20.80 18.01 *
Leonarq Fournette RB JAC VvTEN 1410 1439 * Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v CHI 1270 296 *
Martavis .Bryant WR PIT v MIN 18.80 8.34 : Randall Cobb WR GNB @ATL 13.00 10.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  @PIT 5.10 1248 Michael Crabtree WR OAK vNYJ 32.00 10.74 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @LAC 20.80 16.42 * Chris Hogan WR NWE @NOR 18.80 6.85 *
Emme'muel Sanders WR DEN v DAL 2420 7.16 * Terrelle Pryor WR WAS @LAR 510 3.13 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN @JAC 16.20 11.05 : Greg Olsen TE CAR vBUF 200 263 *
Matt Prater K DET @NYG 8.00 9.38 Justin Tucker K  BAL VCLE 6.00 10.13 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v BUF 800 813 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v TEN 3.00 1269 *
Tre\{or Siemian QB DEN vDAL 24.60 8.91 Carson Wentz QB PHI @KAN 25.90 18.28
David Johnson RB ARl  @IND 000 088 Andre Ellington RB HOU @CIN 530 5.0
Latavius Murray RB MIN @PIT 0.60 9.84 Jordan Howard RB CHI @TAM 0.70 1258
Chris Thompson RB WAS @LAR 2560 9.59 Thomas Rawls RB SEA vSFO 0.40 208
gaggy imdendola wg m\\/(VJE gggs g-gg 12-23 Nelson Agholor WR PHI  @KAN 7.90 1211
obby Anderson . . Eric Decker WR TEN @JAC 6.20 7.27
Cole Beasley WR DAL @DEN 730 571 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL vGNB 410 5.16
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Austin Hooper TE ATL vGNB 2.70 7.48 Eric Ebron TE DET @NYG 15.20 8.34

Riverdog - Todd

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ATL 20.60 8.56 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @DEN 6.20 12.76 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v BUF 8.40 1435 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vGNB 1580 15.74 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR vWAS 6.30 11.12 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN  @PIT 8.40 1511 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR vWAS 500 914 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vPHI 2430 1466 *
Dustin Hopkins K WAS @LAR 10.00 3.94 *
Los Angeles Rams D/IST LAR v WAS 2.00 1094 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN vHOU 9.50 14.24
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @KAN 1.00 6.79
Duke Johnson RB CLE @BAL 11.00 13.64
Mike Tolbert RB BUF @CAR 1.70 3.26
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ @OAK 22.40 11.00
Mike Wallace WR BAL vCLE 1.70 9.45
Kendall Wright WR CHI @TAM 13.90 7.90
Julius Thomas TE MIA @LAC 5.60 6.11
Steel Curtain - Andre

Tom Brady QB NWE @NOR 30.90 19.29 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL v GNB 2400 1258 *
James White RB NWE @NOR 17.60 8.38 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @CAR 13.70 8.45 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA v SFO 1240 7.78 *
Brandon Marshall WR NYG vDET 270 209 *
Tyrell Williams WR LAC vMIA 9.40 868 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @NOR 23.60 14.21 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @NOR 11.00 10.69 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v PHI 11.00 775 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC VTEN 12.90 16.65
Ameer Abdullah RB DET @NYG 8.60 7.84
Frank Gore RB IND VARI 10.60 10.85
Chris Ivory RB JAC VvTEN 7.80 5.49
Charcandrick West RB KAN v PHI 0.00 4.58
Markus Wheaton WR CHI @TAM 0.00 0.51
Jack Doyle TE IND VARI 15.90 10.69
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT v MIN 7.00 8.63
The Nuts - Bryan Blakeney

Marcus Mariota QB TEN @JAC 14.00 14.16 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vNWE 8.40 20.09 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v NYJ 1190 1034 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vMIA 19.00 17.76 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @NOR 6.30 13.83 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @IND 5.10 16.40 *
A.J. Green WR CIN vHOU 11.70 1430 *
Tyler Eifert TE CIN vHOU 720 054 *
Giorgio Tavecchio K OAK Vv NYJ 9.00 556 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v DAL 13.00 6.75 *
Sam Bradford QB MIN @PIT 0.00 1.70
Jamaal Charles RB DEN v DAL 6.20 4.34
Matt Forte RB NYJ @OAK 1210 7.59

C.J. Prosise RB SEA vSFO 5.20 1.06
Darren Sproles RB PHI @KAN 8.80 1.21

Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR v NWE 5.40 10.07
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @JAC 7.30 9.78
Evan Engram TE NYG vDET 1490 10.85
Third down for WATT - Peter Asapahu

Alex Smith QB KAN v PHI 16.10 18.86 *
Mike Gillislee RB NWE @NOR 1290 436 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v WAS 2760 24.08 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @ATL 2390 13.91 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vDET 760 463 *
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL vCLE 13.10 6.38 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA @LAC 12.50 8.13 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR vNWE 1230 398 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND VARI 8.00 7.69 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @CIN 8.00 5.88 *
Andrew Luck QB IND VARI 0.00 0.00
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @BAL 3.70 9.08
Doug Martin RB TAM v CHI 0.00 4.83
Paul Perkins RB NYG vDET 420 135
Kerwynn Williams RB ARl @IND 220 4.26
Josh Doctson WR WAS @LAR 0.00 7.58
Allen Hurns WR JAC VTEN 2020 6.21
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Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v NOR 1.00 8.13

Week 3
Black Panthers - Jim Bernal Joe - JOE
Kirk Cousins QB WAS v OAK 26.80 1852 * Cam Newton QB CAR VNOR 11.40 19.83 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CHI 2180 2148 * Chris Carson RB SEA @TEN 1320 248 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR VvNOR 7.10 7.54 i Carlos Hyde RB SFO VLAR 2440 14.68 *
Jaron Brown WR ARl v DAL 10.70  6.42 Kenny Golladay WR DET VATL 450 591 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ARI 9.20 11.74 i DeSean Jackson WR TAM @MIN 18.40 866 *
Rashard Higgins WR CLE @IND 3.00 435 i Jordy Nelson WR GNB vCIN 2320 858 *
Margise Lee WR JAC VvBAL 1050 9.24 Golden Tate WR DET VATL 18.80 14.09 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI vNYG 1850 1271 * Martellus Bennett TE NWE vHOU 420 3.66 *
Mason Crosby K GNB v CIN 9.00 5.13 * Wil Lutz K NOR @CAR 12.00 9.90 *
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN v TAM 9.00 706 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE v HOU 6.00 738 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl vDAL 21.70 6.89 Jay Cutler QB MIA @NYJ 12.70 10.79
Austin Ekeler RB LAC vKAN 1.60 6.81 Rex Burkhead RB NWE v HOU 0.00 8.11
Chris Johnson RB ARl v DAL 3.10 1.29 Joe Mixon RB CIN @GNB 13.10 8.96
Bilal Powell RB NYJ vMIA 970 9.14 DeMarco Murray RB TEN vSEA  19.00 10.78
Wer?dell Smallwood RB PHI v NYG 9.00 2.94 Jamaal Williams RB GNB VvCIN 0.60 8.93
$$/E_|Tunchess wg &%R v (N:(LDE 22-28 ﬁ-éi Corey Davis WR TEN vSEA 0.00 4.41
liton v . . John Ross WR CIN @GNB 0.00 0.01
Mike Williams WR LAC VKAN 0.00 1.28 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @PHI 2630 9.09
COMMITMENT 2 XCELLENCE - Abraham Jules' DIRTBAGS - Jules McLean
Matt Ryan QB ATL @DET 16.80 1527 * Derek Carr QB OAK @WAS  7.30 1399 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @DET 11.90 10.48 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN VvTAM 27.90 4.15 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @NWE 730 1209 * Derrick Henry RB TEN vSEA 740 844 *
Ty Montgomery RB GNB VvCIN 13.00 5.73 Kareem Hunt RB KAN @LAC 2530 1851 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @WAS 1.60 9.90 Antonio Brown WR PIT @CHI 27.00 19.39 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @MIN 1370 12.69 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS vOAK  10.20 10.26 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND vCLE 640 482 * Paul Richardson WR SEA @TEN 11.00 9.39 *
iﬂar;etdBCooI: lE gﬁr g\évé_s ii-gg 1322 Jason Witten TE DAL @ARI 130 925 *
att Bryan . . Dan Bailey K DAL @ARI 400 494 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @TEN 0.00 9.00 * Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL @DET 200 6.06 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL @ARI 23.00 17.34 Russell Wilson QB SEA @TEN  33.60 22.69
Slot:/aKm"Bernard Eg \?\/l,".\\ls @OGANKB 1338 g?g Jeremy Hill RB CIN @GNB 390 1.09
oD Kelley v : . Danny Woodhead RB BAL @JAC 0.00 3.66
éﬁrlaln P;terson Eg ?Ell\n V@ ?/I/TII:I 2-;8 i-gg Josh Bellamy WR CHI VvPIT 0.00 4.26
arles Sims . . John Brown WR ARI v DAL 0.00 4.37
Jordan Matthews WR BUF vDEN 9.10 3.64 Willie Snead WR NOR @CAR 0.00 1.01
Zach Miller TE CHI VvPIT 270 3.48 Hunter Henry TE LAC vKAN 0.00 7.93
Jordan Reed TE WAS vOAK 000 3.76 Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC v KAN 5.00 9.38
GHOST - POKER BOWL - Derek Pickpockets - Jim N.
Drew Brees QB NOR @CAR 2080 16.98 * Matthew Stafford QB DET VATL 16.50 1825  *
Javorius Allen RB BAL @JAC 7.80 1038 * Jay Ajayi RB PHI VvNYG 450 857 *
#ﬁSee:;dl\gt_:(I:(oy Eg gg v 25{\1 13-28 13-23 C.J. Anderson RB DEN @BUF 6.30 11.01 *
€0 Rlaaqic \ . . i *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @TEN 2650 1401 * Nebon :l,lflfery WR PH wNYG 960 1324
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @NWE 14.60 19.43 * Marvin Jones WR DET VATL 5.40 14.07 *
Denjaryius Thomas WR DEN @BUF 1580 1293 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @CAR 21.70 16.16 *
Benjamin Watson TE BAL @JAC 1020 858 * Cameron Brate TE TAM @MIN 1330 894 *
Graham Gano K~ CAR VvNOR 8.00 800 Greg Zuerlein K LAR @SFO 1200 1125 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @JAC  -1.00 11.63 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v NYG 400 10.06 *
i;rdkaln Howard Eg gglR \éa,)@;R i’ggg 1522 Jameis Winston QB TAM @MIN 18.60 13.77
ark Ingram . . James Conner RB PIT @CHI 0.00 0.90
Alfred Morris RB DAL @ARI 0.00 451 Kenyan Drake RB MIA @NYJ 1.20 9.04
IE_rande(g Oliver \F/QVBR g/;g v E:g 21-1218 é-gg D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @NWE 11.00 3.63
lerre Garcon v . . Shane Vereen RB NYG @PHI 4.30 5.31
Xloil_am:d Sanu ¥VER 2?[ ggg 1?-28 12-22 Jimmy Graham TE SEA @TEN 1420 10.69
ustin Hooper . . 0.J. Howard TE TAM @MIN 220 6.45
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v DAL 1.00 6.81 Detroit Lions D/STDET vATL 14.00 9.75
Gobstoppers - Jason Mullen Richard - Richard
_I?enkRge;hlisberger Sg Egl @;Z#I ii.gg 1;-2? Philip Rivers QB LAC VKAN 6.60 17.73 *
arik Cohen v . . Andre Ellington RB HOU @NWE 13.10 5.50 *
Leopard Fournette RB JAC VvBAL 17.00 14.39 * Melvin Gordon RB LAC VvKAN 13.90 18.01 *
Chris Thompson RB  WAS vOAK  30.80 9.59 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @MIN 150 296 *
Martavis Bryant WR PIT  @CHI 5.00 834 Michael Crabtree WR OAK @WAS 170 1074 =
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  @NYJ 10.80 16.42 * Chris Hogan WR NWE v HOU 2280 6.85 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @BUF 1450 7.16 * Terrelle Pryor WR WAS v OAK 390 313 *
’?Aelt?rge \tNaIker lE EE# v iEf 1;-38 13-22 i Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vTAM 140 989 *
att Prater v . . Justin Tucker K BAL @JAC 1.00 10.13 *
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA  @NYJ 500 594 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v BAL 11.00 12.69 *
Ereygerl:mlan Sg 'Iig:\l @SAU:: ggg ggé Carson Wentz QB PHI VvNYG 1320 18.28
avid Johnson v . . Thomas Rawls RB SEA @TEN 0.00 2.08
Jalen Richard RB OAK @WAS 180 5.58 Terrance West RB BAL @JAC 160 1.86
golefea(s:lely wg szR géilR é-fllg i;i Nelson Agholor WR PHI vNYG 400 12.11
randon Coleman . . Randall Cobb WR GNB vCIN 0.00 10.00
Stefon Diggs WR MIN vTAM 3730 12.48 Eric Decker WR TEN v SEA 8.90 7.27
J.J. Nelson WR ARl vDAL 000 591 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL @DET 1890 5.16
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Jesse James

Riverdog - Todd

Aaron Rodgers
Ezekiel Elliott

Christian McCaffrey

Julio Jones
Jermaine Kearse
Adam Thielen
Sammy Watkins
Travis Kelce
Dustin Hopkins
Green Bay Packers
Andy Dalton

Duke Johnson
Mike Tolbert
Cooper Kupp
Deonte Thompson
Kendall Wright
Julius Thomas

Los Angeles Rams

TE

PIT

GNB
DAL
CAR
ATL
NYJ
MIN
LAR
KAN
WAS

D/IST GNB

0B

CIN

CLE
BUF
LAR
BUF
CHI

MIA

D/IST LAR

Steel Curtain - Andre

Tom Brady
Ameer Abdullah
Devonta Freeman
James White
Kelvin Benjamin
Tyler Lockett
Tyrell Williams
Rob Gronkowski

Stephen Gostkowski

Pittsburgh Steelers
Blake Bortles
Frank Gore

Chris Ivory
Charcandrick West
Brandon Marshall
Markus Wheaton
Jack Doyle
Kansas City Chiefs

QB
RB

NWE
DET
ATL
NWE
BUF
SEA
LAC
NWE
NWE

DIST PIT

0B

JAC
IND
JAC
KAN
NYG
CHI
IND

D/IST KAN

@CHI

v CIN

@ARI

v NOR
@DET
v MIA

v TAM
@SFO
@LAC
v OAK
v CIN

@GNB
@IND
v DEN
@SFO
v DEN
v PIT

@NYJ
@SFO

v HOU
v ATL
@DET
v HOU
v DEN
@TEN
v KAN
v HOU
v HOU
@CHI
v BAL
v CLE
v BAL
@LAC
@PHI
v PIT

v CLE
@LAC

The Nuts - Bryan Blakeney

Marcus Mariota
Marshawn Lynch
Samaje Perine
Keenan Allen
Brandin Cooks
Larry Fitzgerald
A.J. Green
Vernon Davis
Giorgio Tavecchio
Denver Broncos
Sam Bradford
Matt Forte

Alvin Kamara
Darren Sproles
Geronimo Allison
Danny Amendola
Rishard Matthews
Evan Engram

Third down for WATT - Peter Asapahu

Alex Smith

Mike Gillislee
Todd Gurley
Davante Adams
Odell Beckham Jr.
Jeremy Maclin
DeVante Parker
Eric Ebron

Adam Vinatieri

QB
RB

TEN
OAK
WAS
LAC
NWE
ARI
CIN
WAS
OAK

D/ST DEN

QB

0B
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
TE
K

MIN
NYJ
NOR
PHI
GNB
NWE
TEN
NYG

KAN
NWE
LAR
GNB
NYG
BAL
MIA
DET
IND

Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM

Andrew Luck
Isaiah Crowell
Doug Martin

Paul Perkins
Kerwynn Williams
Allen Hurns
Coby Fleener

IND
CLE
TAM
NYG
ARI
JAC
NOR

v SEA
@WAS
v OAK
v KAN
v HOU
v DAL
@GNB
v OAK
@WAS
@BUF
v TAM
v MIA
@CAR
v NYG
v CIN
v HOU
v SEA
@PHI

@LAC
v HOU
@SFO
v CIN

@PHI

@JAC
@NYJ
v ATL

v CLE
@MIN
v CLE
@IND
@MIN
@PHI

v DAL
v BAL

@CAR

3.90

25.90
18.40
20.70
16.10
7.20
14.80
28.60
1.10
9.00
5.00
16.60
22.40
4.10
3.70
1.90
0.00
4.60
8.00

36.80
11.60
22.80
3.80
2.80
5.00
3.50
22.90
4.00
6.00
27.60
12.70
6.20
3.40
14.60
0.00
2.60
11.00

19.70
3.60
5.50

11.10

32.10

33.90

27.10

16.80
4.00
4.00
0.00
2.50

13.20
1.10

18.20
7.80

20.70
9.50

15.10
3.10
37.90
9.00
28.90
1.80
21.60
2.90
7.00
0.00
0.00
7.40
0.00
5.00
0.30
11.00
3.10

6.14

8.56
12.76
14.35
15.74
11.00
15.11

9.14
14.66

3.94

6.44
14.24
13.64

3.26
11.12

6.59

7.90

6.11
10.94

19.29
7.84
12.58
8.38
8.45
7.78
8.68
14.21
10.69
8.63
16.65
10.85
5.49
4.58
2.09
0.51
10.69
7.75

14.16
10.34
6.91
17.76
13.83
16.40
14.30
7.74
5.56
6.75
1.70
7.59
20.09
1.21
2.96
8.68
9.78
10.85

18.86
4.36
24.08
13.91
4.63
6.38
8.13
8.34
7.69
7.06
0.00
9.08
4.83
1.35
4.26
6.21
3.98

. T . T . T

. T

Houston Texans
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Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @NWE 3.00 8.13

Week 4
Black Panthers - Jim Bernal Joe - JOE
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @KAN 20.60 1852 * Jay Cutler QB MIA VvNOR 6.10 10.79 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @BAL 34.60 21.48 * Chris Carson RB SEA vIND 9.60 2.48 *
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI  @LAC 1790 294 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @ARI 1450 14.68 *
Jaron Brown WR ARl vSFO 1850 642 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN @HOU 550 10.78 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL VLAR 1480 11.74 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB vCHI 2350 858 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @SEA 6.00 11.04 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG @TAM 1040 9.09 *
Margise Lee WR JAC @NYJ 380 924 ~ Golden Tate WR DET @MIN 6.10 1409 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @LAC 1310 1271 * Martellus Bennett TE NWE vCAR 9.90 366 *
Mason Crosby K GNB v CHI 500 5.13 * Wil Lutz K NOR @MIA 10.00 9.90 *
Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ST MIN v DET 800 7.06 New England Patriots D/ST NWE v CAR 6.00 7.38 *
Deshaun Watson QB HOU v TEN 34.80 11.13 Cam Newton QB CAR @NWE 34.00 19.83
Chris Johnson RB ARl v SFO 9.30 1.29 Rex Burkhead RB NWE v CAR 0.00 8.11
Bilal Powell RB NYJ vJAC 29.00 9.14 Joe Mixon RB CIN @CLE 8.80 8.96
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @NWE 5.80 7.54 Jamaal Williams RB GNB v CHI 2.30 8.93
Will Fuller WR HOU vTEN 19.90 7.08 Corey Davis WR TEN @HOU 0.00 4.41
Devin Funchess WR CAR @NWE 26.00 12.19 Kenny Golladay WR DET @MIN 0.00 5.91
Rashard Higgins WR CLE vCIN 0.00 435 DeSean Jackson WR TAM vNYG 400 8.66
Mike Williams WR LAC vPHI 0.00 1.28 John Ross WR CIN @CLE 0.00 0.01
COMMITMENT 2 XCELLENCE - Abraham Jules' DIRTBAGS - Jules McLean
2""’“? Ré'aln Sg gt v EBE ié-gg ig-i; Russell Wilson QB SEA VIND 29.60 22.69 *
evin Coleman v . . Dalvin Cook RB MIN VvDET 1340 415 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU v TEN 29.10 12.09 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN vWAS 16.10 18.51 *
Ty Montgomery RB  GNB v CHI 280 573 Antonio Brown WR PIT @BAL 740 1939 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @DEN 290 990 * Jamison Crowder ~ WR WAS @KAN 100 1026 *
Mike Evans WR TAM VvNYG  17.70 12.69 * Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO @ARI 2.80 1054 *
Jordan Matthews WR BUF  @ATL 9.00 364 ~ Paul Richardson WR SEA VIND 950 939 *
iﬂorga‘; Re?d lE XVTALS @;Sy 2.38 18-12 Hunter Henry TE LAC VPHI 9.60 7.93 *
att Bryan A . . Dan Baile! K DAL VLAR 6.00 494 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA VvIND 20.00 9.00 * Atlanta Feﬁcons D/ISTATL vBUF 3.00 6.06 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL VLAR 23.70 17.34 Derek Carr B OAK DEN 9.80 13.99
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @CLE 16.90 9.55 Derrick Henry SB TEN gHOU 0.70 8.44
Rob Kelley RB WAS @KAN 230 270 Robby Anderson WR NYJ VJAC 8.90 1250
Adrian Peterson RB ARI v SFO 0.40 5.06 Josh Bellamy WR CHI @GNB 6.60 4.26
DeAndre Washington RB  OAK @DEN 0.40 5.46 John Brown WR ARl vSFO 770 437
Donte Moncrief WR IND @SEA 12.00 4.82 Willie Snead WR NOR @MIA 0.00 1.01
Jared Cook TE OAK @DEN 7.60 836 Jason Witten TE DAL VLAR 1.90 9.25
Zach Miller TE CHI  @GNB 6.50 3.48 Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC v PHI 1.00 9.38
GHOST - POKER BOWL - Derek Pickpocke’[s - Jim N.
Drew Brees QB NOR @MIA 1910 1698 * Jameis Winston QB TAM VvNYG 2660 1377 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @GNB 1430 1258 * Jay Ajayi RB PHI @LAC 6.40 857 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR @MIA 1020 1756 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN vOAK 1520 11.01 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @ATL 1380 16.54 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN vWAS 850 1545 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v TEN 26.70 19.43 * Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @LAC 11.90 12.24 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vBUF 1.70 10.89 * Marvin Jones WR DET MIN 6.20 14.07 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v OAK 2.10 12.93 * Michael Thomas WR NOR gMIA 2290 16.16 *
Marcedes Lewis TE JAC @NYJ 0.00 549 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA VIND 10.10 10.69 *
Jason Myers K~ SEA VvIND 800 319 ~ Greg Zuerlein K LAR @DAL 27.00 11.25 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v SFO 6.00 6.81 * Cincinnati Bengals DISTCIN @CLE 700 631 *
Jacoby Brissett QB IND @SEA 1170 13.54 Matthew Stafford QB DET @MIN  10.40 18.25
Javorius Allen RB BAL vVvPIT 10.40 10.38 Jamaal Charles RB DEN v OAK 570 4.34
Alfred Morris RB DAL vVLAR 7.60 4.51 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU v TEN 4.50 3.63
Branden Oliver RB LAC v PHI 1.30 1.06 Shane Vereen RB NYG @TAM 350 5.31
Theo Riddick RB DET @MIN 220 9.69 Damien Williams RB MIA vNOR 010 3.73
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VIND 850 14.01 Cameron Brate TE TAM vNYG 18.00 8.94
Pierre Garcon WR SFO @ARI 7.60 5.63 Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @LAC 4.00 10.06
Benjamin Watson TE BAL VPIT 930 858 Detroit Lions D/STDET @MIN  11.00 9.75
Gobstoppers - Jason Mullen Richard - Richard
Trevor Siemian QB DEN vOAK 1130 891 * Philip Rivers QB LAC VPHI 21.00 17.73 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI @GNB 880 961 ~ Andre Ellington RB HOU vTEN 1940 550 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @NYJ 2450 1439 * Melvin Gordon RB LAC v PHI 3.90 1801 *
Chrfis Thompson RB  WAS @KAN 270 959 Travis Benjamin WR LAC VPHI 410 817 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN vDET 1480 1248 * Randall Cobb WR GNB vCHI 14.40 10.00 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v NOR 10.00 16.42 * Taylor Gabriel WR ATL vBUF 0.00 516 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v OAK 6.70 7.16 * Chris Hogan WR NWE v CAR 17.00 6.85 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN @HOU 8.10 11.05 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vDET 540 989 *
Giorgio Tavecchio K OAK @DEN 4.00 5.56 * Justin Tucker K BAL VvPIT 4.00 10.13 *
Miami Dolphins D/STMIA v NOR 200 594 ~ Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAC @NYJ 1500 1269 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @BAL 11.60 17.38 Carson Wentz QB PHI @LAC 15.20 18.28
David Johnson RB ARl v SFO 0.00 0.88 Matt Breida RB SFO @ARI 3.00 6.47
Jalen Richard RB OAK @DEN 3.70 5.8 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM VvNYG 1280 296
Martavis Bryant WR PIT  @BAL 7.80 834 Terrance West RB BAL VPIT 0.00 1.86
Brandon Coleman WR NOR @MIA 410 471 Nelson Agholor WR PHI @LAC 8.80 12.11
J.J. Nelson WR ARl vSFO 6.40 5091 Michael Crabtree WR OAK @DEN 0.00 10.74
Ryan Griffin TE HOU vTEN 330 230 Terrelle Pryor WR WAS @KAN  16.00 3.13
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Jesse James TE PIT @BAL 7.00 6.14 Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM v NYG 0.00 7.06

Riverdog - Todd

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB v CHI 2320 856 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vVLAR 2990 1276 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @NWE 8.90 14.35 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vBUF 6.00 15.74 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN vDET 9.90 1511 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @DAL 2.70 9.14 *
Charles Clay TE BUF @ATL 16.20 7.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vWAS 2440 1466 *
Dustin Hopkins K WAS @KAN 9.00 3.94 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB v CHI 11.00 6.44 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN @CLE 29.30 14.24
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @LAC 16.60 6.79
Duke Johnson RB CLE vCIN 21.00 13.64
Mike Tolbert RB BUF @ATL 3.10 3.26
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ vJAC 5.70 11.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR @DAL 17.00 11.12
Robert Woods WR LAR @DAL 3.70 10.27

Los Angeles Rams D/IST LAR @DAL 6.00 10.94
Steel Curtain - Andre

Tom Brady QB NWE v CAR 20.60 19.29 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vBUF 1580 1258 *
Frank Gore RB IND @SEA 11.00 10.85 *
James White RB NWE v CAR 1540 838 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @ATL 14.40 8.45 *
Brandon Marshall WR NYG @TAM 10.60 2.09 *
Tyrell Williams WR LAC vPHI 2250 868 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vCAR 12.00 1421 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v CAR 15.00 10.69 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @BAL 13.00 8.63 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC @NYJ 12.40 16.65
Ameer Abdullah RB DET @MIN 19.90 7.84
Chris Ivory RB JAC @NYJ 5.40 5.49
Charcandrick West RB KAN vWAS 8.50 4.58
Tyler Lockett WR SEA VIND 13.10 7.78
Markus Wheaton WR CHI @GNB 0.00 0.51
Jack Doyle TE IND @SEA 7.70 10.69
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KAN v WAS 9.00 7.75
The Nuts - Bryan Blakeney

Marcus Mariota QB TEN @HOU 17.70 14.16 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @MIA 25.60 20.09 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @DEN 1.20 10.34 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vPHI 18.80 17.76 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v CAR 7.20 13.83 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vSFO 13.20 16.40 *
A.J. Green WR CIN @CLE 17.30 1430 *
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ vJAC 8.60 642 *
Ryan Succop K TEN @HOU 200 9.63 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v OAK 8.00 6.75 *
Sam Bradford QB MIN vDET 0.00 1.70
Alex Collins RB BAL VPIT 7.20 10.83
Samaje Perine RB WAS @KAN 2.70 6.91
Geronimo Allison WR GNB v CHI 0.00 2.96
Danny Amendola WR NWE v CAR 16.20 8.68
Josh Doctson WR WAS @KAN 4.70 7.58
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @HOU 7.90 9.78
Evan Engram TE NYG @TAM 12.20 10.85
Third down for WATT - Peter Asapahu

Alex Smith QB KAN vWAS 27.40 18.86 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vCIN 3.70 9.08 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @DAL 3450 24.08 *
Davante Adams WR GNB v CHI 9.30 1391 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @TAM 16.00 4.63 *
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL VvPIT 510 6.38 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA v NOR 1290 813 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR @MIA 4.10 3.98 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @SEA 5.00 7.69 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v TEN 20.00 588 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @SEA 0.00 0.00
Mike Gillislee RB NWE v CAR 490 4.36
Doug Martin RB TAM Vv NYG 0.00 4.83

Paul Perkins RB NYG @TAM 2.90 1.35
Kerwynn Williams RB ARI v SFO 2.00 4.26
Allen Hurns WR JAC @NYJ 8.20 6.21

Eric Ebron TE DET @MIN 470 834
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Week 5 Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA v TEN 19.00 5.94
Black Panthers - Jim Bernal Joe - JOE

Deshaun Watson QB HOU vKAN 35,50 11.13 * Cam Newton QB CAR @DET 26.20 19.83 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT v JAC 19.30 21.48 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @IND 2.80 14.68 *
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @CLE 7.30 9.14 * Joe Mixon RB CIN v BUF 11.10 8.96 *
Jaron Brown WR ARl @PHI 6.90 642 ~ DeMarco Murray RB TEN @MIA 9.90 10.78 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vGNB 1620 11.74 * DeSean Jackson WR TAM VNWE 1560 8.66 *
Will Fuller WR HOU v KAN 20.20 7.08 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB @DAL 10.40 8.58 *
T Y Hilton WR IND v SFO 24,70 11.04 * Golden Tate WR DET vVvCAR 9.80 14.09 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  VARI 18.10 1271 Martellus Bennett TE NWE @TAM 830 3.66 *
Mason Crosby K GNB @DAL 300 513 ~ Matt Prater K DET VCAR 6.00 9.38 *
Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ST MIN = @CHI 6.00 7.06 New England Patriots D/ST NWE @TAM 400 7.38 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS 0.00 1852 Jay Cutler QB MIA VTEN 7.60 10.79
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @NYG 5.80 6.81 Rex Burkhead RB NWE @TAM 0.00 8.11
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @LAR 550 208 Elijah McGuire RB NYJ @CLE 500 4.94
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI v ARI 0.00 294 Corey Davis WR TEN @MIA 0.00 4.41
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @DET 740 7.54 Kenny Golladay WR DET v CAR 0.00 5.91
Devin Funchess WR CAR @DET 18.30 12.19 John Ross WR CIN vBUF 0.00 0.01
Rashard Higgins WR CLE VvNYJ 270 435 Sterling Shepard WR NYG VLAC 1.90 9.09
Mike Williams WR LAC @NYG  0.00 128 JuJu Smith-Schuster  WR PIT v JAC 9.80 12.36
COMMITMENT 2 XCELLENCE - Abraham Jules' DIRTBAGS - Jules McLean

Dak Prescott QB DAL vGNB  30.70 17.34 * Russell Wilson QB SEA @LAR 1260 2269 *
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vBUF 520 955 * Wayne Gallman RB NYG vLAC 1320 6.62 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU v KAN 10.90 12.09 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN @HOU 14.60 18.51 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vBAL 180 9.9 * Aaron Jones RB GNB @DAL 2040 502 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vNWE 9.90 1269 * Robby Anderson WR NYJ @CLE 360 1250 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND v SFO 6.20 482 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VJAC 2570 1939 *
Jared Cook TE OAK vBAL 450 836 * Paul Richardson WR SEA @LAR 650 939 *
Zach Miller TE CHI v MIN 1290 348 * Hunter Henry TE LAC @NYG 1320 793 *
Graham Gano K CAR @DET 10.00 800 * Dan Bailey K DAL v GNB 8.00 494 *
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF @CIN 800 681 * Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL @OAK 1200 11.63 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL 0.00 1527 Derek Carr QB OAK vBAL 0.00 13.99
Tevin Coleman RB ATL 0.00 1048 Derrick Henry RB TEN @MIA 090 8.44

Rob Kelley RB  WAS 0.00 270 Josh Bellamy WR CHI VMIN 0.00 4.26

Ty Montgomery RB GNB @DAL 0.00 573 John Brown WR ARI  @PHI 10.60  4.37
Adrian Peterson RB ARl @PHI 0.00 5.06 Jamison Crowder WR WAS 0.00 10.26
Jordan Reed TE WAS 0.00 3.76 Josh Doctson WR WAS 0.00 7.8
Mait Bryant K ATL 0.00 10.13 Willie Snead WR NOR 0.00 1.01
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @LAR 15.00 9.00 Jason Witten TE DAL vGNB 13.10 9.25
GHOST - POKER BOWL - Derek Pickpocke’[s - Jim N.

Jacoby Brissett QB IND vSFO  19.00 1354 * Jameis Winston QB TAM vNWE 1850 13.77 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL @OAK 18.50 10.38 * Jay Ajayi RB PHI v ARI 8.90 8.57 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI v MIN 7.60 1258 * Shane Vereen RB NYG vLAC 8.50 5.31 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @CIN 1490 16.54 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @HOU 16.80 1545 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @LAR 7.70 14.01 * Alshon Jeffery WR PHI v ARI 6.10 12.24 *
Pierre Garcon WR SFO @IND 17.40 5.63 * Marvin Jones WR DET v CAR 11.40 14.07 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v KAN 2720 1943 * Kendall Wright WR CHI v MIN 860 7.90 *
Benjamin Watson TE BAL @OAK 220 858 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA @LAR 15.70 10.69 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU v KAN 200 631 * Greg Zuerlein K LAR v SEA 400 1125 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl @PHI 300 681 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  VARI 9.00 1006 *
Drew Brees QB NOR 0.00 16.98 Matthew Stafford QB DET VvCAR 1620 18.25
Mark Ingram RB NOR 0.00 17.56 C.J. Anderson RB DEN 0.00 11.01
Alfred Morris RB DAL v GNB 1.00 4.51 Jamaal Charles RB DEN 0.00 434
Theo Riddick RB DET vCAR 9.30 9.69 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vKAN 370 3.63
Jamaal Williams RB GNB @DAL 0.10 8.93 Michael Thomas WR NOR 0.00 16.16
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL 0.00 10.89 Cameron Brate TE TAM vNWE 17.80 8.94
Demaryius Thomas ~ WR DEN 0.00 12.93 Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/ST CIN v BUF 9.00 6.31
Tyler Kroft TE CIN VvBUF 7.80 7.78 Detroit Lions D/STDET v CAR 3.00 975
Gobstoppers - Jason Mullen Richard - Richard

Eli Manning QB NYG vLAC 1500 1291 ~* Carson Wentz QB PHI VARI 28.30 1828 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  vMIN 230 961 Andre Ellington RB HOU VKAN 1550 550 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @PIT 3140 1439 * Melvin Gordon RB LAC @NYG 3430 18.01 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN  @CHI 6.30 984 Randall Cobb WR GNB @DAL 6.90 10.00 *
Martavis Bryant WR PIT vJAC 840 834 ~ Michael Crabtree WR OAK VBAL 2020 10.74 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @CHI 140 12.48 * Chris Hogan WR NWE @TAM 21.40 6.85 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA VvTEN 15.40 16.42 * Adam Humphries WR TAM v NWE 8.10 8.11 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN @MIA 5.50 11.05 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @CHI 16.50 9.89 *
Giorgio Tavecchio K OAK v BAL 5.00 5.56 * Justin Tucker K BAL @OAK 13.00 10.13 *
Carolina Panthers ~ D/ST CAR  @DET 800 813 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC  @PIT 27.00 1269 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v JAC 7.70 17.38 Philip Rivers QB LAC @NYG 2190 17.73
Trevor Siemian QB DEN 000 891 Matt Breida RB SFO @IND 1010 6.47
David Johnson RB ARl @PHI 0.00 0.88 Corey Clement RB PHI VARI 490 5.78
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @CHI 26.60 11.26 Eddie Lacy RB SEA @LAR 3.80 1.79
Chris Thompson RB  WAS 0.00 959 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v NWE 250 2.96
Emmanuel Sanders  WR DEN 000 7.16 Nelson Agholor WR PHI VARI 19.30 12.11
Ryan Griffin TE HOU vKAN 420 230 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL 0.00 5.16
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Terrelle Pryor WR WAS 0.00 3.13 Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM v NWE 8.00 7.06

Riverdog - Todd

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @DAL 24.00 8.56 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vGNB 1420 1276 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @DET 14.80 14.35 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @CHI 9.50 1511 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL @OAK 16.30 945 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR v SEA 0.00 914 *
Charles Clay TE BUF @CIN 5.10 7.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @HOU 17.80 14.66 *
Robbie Gould K SFO @IND 13.00 1050 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO @IND 6.00 5.19 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN VvBUF 15.40 14.24
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI VvARI 7.40 6.79
Duke Johnson RB CLE VvNYJ 17.30 13.64
Mike Tolbert RB BUF @CIN 6.40 3.26
Julio Jones WR ATL 0.00 15.74
Cooper Kupp WR LAR v SEA 7.40 11.12
Robert Woods WR LAR v SEA 12.40 10.27

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v SEA 8.00 10.94
Steel Curtain - Andre

Tom Brady QB NWE @TAM 1470 19.29 *
Ameer Abdullah RB DET vCAR 440 7.84 *
Frank Gore RB IND vSFO 11.60 10.85 *
James White RB NWE @TAM 13.00 8.38 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @CIN 15.80 8.45 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @LAR 6.30 7.78 *
Brandon Marshall WR NYG vLAC 3.50 2.09 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @TAM 0.00 14.21 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @TAM 15.00 10.69 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @HOU 11.00 7.75 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC @PIT 3.70 16.65
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 0.00 12.58
Chris Ivory RB JAC @PIT 4.10 5.49
Charcandrick West RB KAN @HOU 15.30 4.58
Markus Wheaton WR CHI v MIN 190 051
Tyrell Williams WR LAC @NYG 3.20 8.68
Jack Doyle TE IND vSFO 0.00 10.69
Pittsburgh Steelers DISTPIT v JAC 400 8.63
The Nuts - Bryan Blakeney

Carson Palmer QB ARl @PHI 15.60 6.89 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v BAL 12.30 10.34 *
Doug Martin RB TAM v NWE 1520 483 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @NYG 10.70 17.76 *
Danny Amendola WR NWE @TAM 15.70 8.68 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @TAM 13.50 13.83 *
A.J. Green WR CIN vBUF 30.90 14.30 *
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ @CLE 14.90 6.42 *
Chris Boswell K PIT vJAC 9.00 9.81 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ @CLE 9.00 4.88 *
Sam Bradford QB MIN @CHI 1.40 1.70
Alex Collins RB BAL @OAK 550 10.83
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 0.00 20.09

J.D. McKissic RB SEA @LAR 6.60 6.09
Geronimo Allison WR GNB @DAL 0.00 2.96
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @MIA 6.40 9.78
Evan Engram TE NYG vLAC 0.00 10.85
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 0.00 6.75
Third down for WATT - Peter Asapahu

Alex Smith QB KAN @HOU 2690 1886 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vNYJ 8.70 9.08 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR Vv SEA 6.00 24.08 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @DAL 25.60 13.91 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vLAC 2150 4.63 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @PHI 11.10 16.40 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA VvTEN 1.60 8.13 *
Eric Ebron TE DET vCAR 1.60 8.34 *
Jake Elliott K PHI v ARI 10.00 856 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v KAN 0.00 5.88 *
Andrew Luck QB IND VvSFO 0.00 0.00
Mike Gillislee RB NWE @TAM 520 4.36

Paul Perkins RB NYG vLAC 0.00 1.35
Kerwynn Williams RB ARl @PHI 0.00 4.26
Allen Hurns WR JAC @PIT 4.10 6.21
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @OAK 10.30 6.38
Coby Fleener TE NOR 0.00 3.98
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Week 6 Miami Dolphins D/IST MIA  @ATL 5.00 5.94
Black Panthers - Jim Bernal Joe - JOE

Deshaun Watson QB HOU vCLE 2430 11.13 * Cam Newton QB CAR VPHI 23.70 19.83 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @KAN 28.10 21.48 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @WAS 2450 14.68 *
Marlon Mack RB IND @TEN 180 648 * Elijah McGuire RB NYJ vNWE 220 494 *
Jaron Brown WR ARl vTAM 400 642 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN VIND 18.70 10.78 *
Will Fuller WR HOU vCLE 1420 7.08 * DeSean Jackson WR TAM @ARI  12.80 866 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR v PHI 6.60 1219 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB @MIN 12.00 858 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @TEN 2.90 11.04 * Golden Tate WR DET @NOR 2260 14.09 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  @CAR 1580 1271 * Martellus Bennett ~ TE  NWE @NYJ 420 366 *
Brandon McManus K DEN v NYG 4.00 6.81 * Matt Prater K DET @NOR 9.00 9.38 *
Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN vGNB  13.00 7.06 * New England Patriots D/STNWE @NYJ  11.00 7.38 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS v SFO 28.80 18.52 Jay Cutler QB MIA @ATL 13.00 10.79
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @OAK 1.90 6.81 Rex Burkhead RB NWE @NYJ 0.00 8.11

Bilal Powell RB NYJ vNWE 0.00 9.14 Joe Mixon RB CIN 0.00 8.96
Thomas Rawls RB SEA 0.00 208 Corey Davis WR TEN VIND 000 4.41
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI @CAR 0.00 294 Kenny Golladay WR DET @NOR 0.00 5.91
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vPHI 0.00 7.54 John Ross WR CIN 0.00 0.01

Dez Bryant WR DAL 0.00 11.74 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @DEN 0.00 9.09
Mike Williams WR LAC @OAK 250 1.28 Judu Smith-Schuster WR PIT ~ @KAN 6.20 12.36
COMMITMENT 2 XCELLENCE - Abraham Jules' DIRTBAGS - Jules McLean

Matt Ryan QB ATL VvMIA 13.00 15.27 * Derek Carr QB OAK VLAC 8.80 13.99 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vMIA 10.60 10.48 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN VPIT 16.00 18.51 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vCLE 11.10 12.09 * Aaron Jones RB GNB @MIN 5.20 5.02 *
Ty Montgomery RB GNB @MIN 410 573 * Robby Anderson WR NYJ VvNWE 11.60 1250 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK VvLAC 7.80 990 Antonio Brown WR PIT @KAN 2950 19.39 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @ARI 18.50 12.69 * John Brown WR ARl vTAM 15.30 4.37 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND @TEN 1170 482 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS v SFO 560 10.26 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS v SFO 770 376 * Hunter Henry TE LAC @OAK 1400 7.93 *
Matt Bryant K ATL VvMIA 7.00 1013 Harrison Butker K  KAN vPIT 8.00 10.00 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB  @MIN 400 644 * Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v CHI 20.00 11.63 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 0.00 17.34 Brian Hoyer QB NWE @NYJ 1.40 4.39
Giovani Bernard RB CIN 0.00 9.55 Russell Wilson QB SEA 0.00 22.69
Matt Forte RB NYJ vNWE 16.10 7.59 Wayne Gallman RB NYG @DEN 520 6.62

Rob Kelley RB WAS vSFO 0.00 270 Derrick Henry RB TEN VIND 2150 8.44
Adrian Peterson RB ARl vTAM 25.40 5.06 Paul Richardson WR SEA 0.00 9.39
Jared Cook TE OAK VLAC 340 836 Willie Snead WR NOR vDET 210 1.01
Graham Gano K CAR v PHI 12.00 8.00 Jason Witten TE DAL 0.00 9.25
Seattle Seahawks ~ D/ST SEA 0.00 9.00 Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/ST CIN 000 6.31
GHOST - POKER BOWL - Derek Pickpocke’[s - Jim N.

Drew Brees QB NOR vDET 1350 1698 * Jameis Winston QB TAM @ARI 240 1377 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL v CHI 9.60 10.38 * Jay Ajayi RB PHI @CAR 13.00 857 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @BAL 18.60 12.58 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN v NYG 1.70 11.01 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vDET 31.00 17.56 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN VvPIT 8.40 15.45 *
Pierre Garcon WR SFO @WAS 10.50 5.63 * Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @CAR 11.10 12.24 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vCLE 9.90 1943 Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ VvNWE 11.90 11.00 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vNYG 22.30 12.93 * Michael Thomas WR NOR vDET 410 16.16 *
Benjamin Watson TE BAL v CHI 8.80 8.58 * Cameron Brate TE TAM @ARI 19.60 8.94 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU v CLE 5.00 6.31 * Greg Zuerlein K LAR @JAC 11.00 11.25 *
Atlanta Falcons D/STATL vMIA 300 606 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @CAR 8.00 10.06 *
LeSean McCoy RB  BUF 0.00 16.54 Matthew Stafford QB DET @NOR 20.00 18.25
Darren McFadden ~ RB DAL 0.00  0.00 Jamaal Charles RB DEN vNYG 310 4.34
Alfred Morris RB DAL 0.00 451 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vCLE 590 3.63
Theo Riddick RB DET @NOR 10.30 9.69 Shane Vereen RB NYG @DEN 0.40 5.31
Doug Baldwin WR  SEA 0.00 14.01 Marvin Jones WR DET @NOR 21.60 14.07
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL v MIA 0.00 10.89 Kendall Wright WR CHI @BAL 5.60 7.90
Vernon Davis TE WAS v SFO 850 7.74 Jimmy Graham TE SEA 0.00 10.69
Tyler Kroft TE CIN 0.00 7.78 Detroit Lions D/STDET @NOR 1500 9.75
Gobstoppers - Jason Mullen Richard - Richard

Trevor Siemian QB DEN VvNYG 1790 891 * Philip Rivers QB LAC @OAK 14.80 17.73 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  @BAL 9.40 961 * Andre Ellington RB HOU vCLE 000 550 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VLAR 21.80 14.39 * Melvin Gordon RB LAC @OAK 36.00 18.01 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN v GNB 2590 11.26 * Randall Cobb WR GNB @N”N 5.80 10.00 *
Martavis Bryant WR PIT @KAN 470 834 Michael Crabtree WR OAK VLAC  17.20 10.74 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @ATL 20.20 16.42 * Chris Hogan WR NWE @NYJ 290 6.85 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vNYG 1260 7.16 * Terrelle Pryor WR WAS v SFO 530 3.13 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN Vv IND 570 11.05 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN v GNB 9.70 9.89 *
Giorgio Tavecchio K~ OAK vLAC 400 556 Justin Tucker K BAL VCHI 12.00 10.13 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v PHI 500 813 ~ Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v LAR 500 1269 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @KAN 13.20 17.38 Carson Wentz QB PHI @CAR 2250 18.28
David Johnson RB ARl VvTAM 0.00 0.88 Matt Breida RB SFO @WAS 5.60 6.47
Latavius Murray RB MIN v GNB 4.80 9.84 Corey Clement RB PHI @CAR 0.20 5.78
Chris Thompson RB WAS v SFO 17.80 9.59 C.J. Prosise RB SEA 0.00 1.06
Stefon Diggs WR MIN v GNB 0.00 1248 Charles Sims RB TAM @ARI 8.50 4.65

J.J. Nelson WR ARl vTAM 160 591 Nelson Agholor WR PHI @CAR 1550 12.11
Ryan Griffin TE HOU vCLE 1020 230 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL VMIA 7.90 5.16
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George Kittle TE SFO @WAS 8.60 6.66 Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM  @ARI 12.00 7.06

Riverdog - Todd

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @MIN 0.80 8.56 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE @HOU 7.00 13.64 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v PHI 2240 1435 *
Julio Jones WR ATL v MIA 13.20 15.74 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN v GNB 18.60 15.11 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL vCHI 6.00 945 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @JAC 2.10 9.14 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN VvPIT 7.70 1466 *
Robbie Gould K SFO @WAS 8.00 1050 *
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS v SFO 500 7.19 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN 0.00 14.24
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @CAR 8.70 6.79
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @DEN 14.00 8.62
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0.00 12.76
Cooper Kupp WR LAR @JAC 5.50 11.12
Robert Woods WR LAR @JAC 11.00 10.27
David Njoku TE CLE @HOU 2.00 5.92

Los Angeles Rams D/IST LAR @JAC 22.00 10.94
Steel Curtain - Andre

Tom Brady QB NWE @NYJ 17.40 19.29 *
Ameer Abdullah RB DET @NOR 5.40 7.84 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vMIA 9.90 1258 *
James White RB NWE @NYJ 8.50 8.38 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF 1890 845 *
Allen Hurns WR JAC vVLAR 6.70 6.21 *
Tyrell Williams WR LAC @OAK 4.70 8.68 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @NYJ 26.30 14.21 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @NYJ 6.00 10.69 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v PIT 400 775 *
Frank Gore RB IND @TEN 8.70 10.85
Chris Ivory RB JAC VLAR 2270 549
Charcandrick West RB KAN VvPIT 1.90 458
Cole Beasley WR DAL 0.00 5.71
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 0.00 7.78
Markus Wheaton WR CHI @BAL 0.00 0.51
Darren Fells TE DET @NOR 10.60 3.29
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @KAN 7.00 8.63
The Nuts - Bryan Blakeney

Carson Palmer QB ARl VvTAM 22.40 6.89 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vDET 11.70 20.09 *
Doug Martin RB TAM @ARI 15.40 4.83 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @OAK 9.50 17.76 *
Danny Amendola WR NWE @NYJ 7.00 8.68 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @NYJ 15.30 13.83 *
Evan Engram TE NYG @DEN 19.20 10.85 *
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ v NWE 1760 642 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v DET 11.00 990 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v NYG 500 6.75 *
Alex Collins RB BAL v CHI 7.40 10.83
Dion Lewis RB NWE @NYJ 11.20 12.69
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK vLAC 6.30 10.34
Samaje Perine RB WAS v SFO 13.70 6.91
Geronimo Allison WR GNB @MIN 1.70 2.96

A.J. Green WR CIN 0.00 14.30
Rishard Matthews WR TEN vIND 1090 9.78
Dede Westbrook WR JAC vVLAR 0.00 4.18
Third down for WATT - Peter Asapahu

Alex Smith QB KAN VvPIT 15.10 18.86 *
Mike Gillislee RB NWE @NYJ 340 436 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @JAC 13.00 24.08 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @MIN 16.40 13.91 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vTAM 28.80 16.40 *
Ricardo Louis WR CLE @HOU 5.50 3.92 *
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL vCHI 0.00 638 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR vDET 0.00 398 *
Jake Elliott K PHI  @CAR 11.00 856 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v CLE 19.00 588 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @TEN 0.00 0.00
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @HOU 9.30 9.08
Paul Perkins RB NYG @DEN 0.00 1.35
Kerwynn Williams RB ARl VvTAM 140 4.26
Roger Lewis WR NYG @DEN 2.50 5.60
DeVante Parker WR MIA @ATL 0.00 8.13

Ed Dickson TE CAR vPHI 7.60 4.98
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Week 7
Black Panthers - Jim Bernal Joe - JOE
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @PHI 25.00 1852 * Cam Newton QB CAR @CHI 10.40 19.83 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vCIN 2220 21.48 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO v DAL 12.80 14.68 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @NYG 520 2.08 * Joe Mixon RB CIN @PIT 980 896 *
Jaron Brown WR ARl @LAR 570 6.42 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN @CLE 10.60 10.78 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @SFO 19.30 11.74 * DeSean Jackson WR TAM @BUF 1230 866 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR @CHI 8.10 12.19 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB v NOR 230 8.8 *
T Y Hilton WR IND vJAC 470 11.04 * JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v CIN 1190 1236 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI vWAS 19.90 1271 * Martellus Bennett TE NWE vATL 3.70 366 *
Steven Hauschka K BUF v TAM 14.00 8.56 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE v ATL 6.00 7.38 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN v BAL 6.00 7.06 * Jay Cutler QB MIA  VvNYJ 12.60 10.79
Deshaun Watson QB HOU 0.00 11.13 Rex Burkhead RB NWE vATL 520 811
Austin Ekeler RB LAC vDEN 1440 6.81 Elijah McGuire RB NYJ @MIA 0.70 494
Marlon Mack RB IND VvJAC 10.60 6.48 Corey Davis WR TEN @CLE 0.00 4.41
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @MIA 10.30 9.14 Kenny Golladay WR DET 0.00 5.91
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI v WAS 590 294 John Ross WR CIN @PIT 0.00 0.01
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @CHI 480 7.54 Sterling Shepard WR NYG vSEA 0.00 9.09
Will Fuller WR HOU 0.00 7.08 Golden Tate WR DET 0.00 14.09
Mike Williams WR LAC vDEN 0.00 1.28 Dan Bailey K DAL @SFO 2.00 494
COMMITMENT 2 XCELLENCE - Abraham Jules' DIRTBAGS - Jules McLean
Matt Ryan QB ATL @NWE 17.10 1527 * Russell Wilson QB SEA @NYG 2640 2269 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NWE 1.60 1048 * Derrick Henry RB TEN @CLE 440 844 %
Ty Montgomery RB GNB vNOR 250 5.73 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN @OAK 15.70 18.51 *
Adrian Peterson RB ARl @LAR 430 506 * Antonio Brown WR PIT vCIN 16.50 19.39 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK v KAN 44.00 9.90 * John Brown WR ARl @LAR 1.60 4.37 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @BUF 21.80 12.69 * Bennie Fowler WR DEN @LAC 950 513 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND vJAC 5.00 4.82 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR VARI 15.10 11.12 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS @PHI 26.40 3.76 * Hunter Henry TE LAC vDEN 11.30 7.93 *
Matt Bryant K ATL @NWE 1.00 10.13 * Harrison Butker K KAN  @OAK 14.00 10.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA @NYG 6.00 9.00 * Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN @PIT 0.00 631 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL @SFO 30.00 17.34 Derek Carr QB OAK vKAN 30.30 13.99
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @PIT 1.80 9.55 Aaron Jones RB GNB vNOR 2280 5.02
Matt Forte RB NYJ @MIA 13.20 7.59 Danny Woodhead RB BAL @MIN 0.00 3.66
Rob Kelley RB  WAS @PHI 5.00 2.70 Robby Anderson WR NYJ @MIA 12.50 12.50
Lamar Miller RB HOU 0.00 12.09 Jamison Crowder WR WAS @PHI 5.10 10.26
Jared Cook TE OAK vKAN 16.70 8.36 Paul Richardson WR SEA @NYG 1410 9.39
Willie Snead WR NOR @GNB 0.00 1.01
GHOST - POKER BOWL - Derek Jason Witten TE DAL @SFO 1540 9.25
Drew Brees B NOR @GNB 2120 16.98 * . .
Jordan Howard (FgB CHI v CAR 6.50 1258 * PICprCketS -Jim N.
Mark Ingram RB NOR @GNB 21.00 1756 * Jameis Winston QB TAM @BUF 2540 1377 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vTAM 28.20 16.54 * Jay Ajayi RB PHI vWAS 10.70 857 *
Pierre Garcon WR SFO v DAL 990 563 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN @LAC 7.10 11.01 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @NWE 1250 1089 * Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @GNB 2110 10.07 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @LAC 290 1293 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @OAK 2520 1545 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL @NWE 160 748 * Alshon Jeffery WR PHI vWAS 570 1224 *
Ryan Succop K TEN @CLE 15.00 9.63 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @GNB 1520 16.16 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v TAM 700 681 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA @NYG 1410 1069 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL @MIN 12.90 10.38 Greg Zuerlein K LAR Vv ARI 17.00 1125 *
Darren McFadden RB DAL @SFO 0.00 0.00 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI v WAS 6.00 10.06 *
Alfred Morris RB DAL @SFO 340 451 Josh McCown QB NYJ @MIA 2550 13.71
Theo Riddick RB DET 0.00 9.69 Matthew Stafford QB DET 0.00 18.25
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @NYG 2420 14.01 Jamaal Charles RB DEN @LAC 6.20 4.34
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0.00 19.43 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU 0.00 3.63
Tyler Kroft TE CIN @PIT 1230 7.78 Shane Vereen RB NYG v SEA 3.60 531
Zach Miller TE CHI vCAR 490 348 Marvin Jones WR DET 0.00 14.07
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ @MIA 9.90 11.00
Gobstoppers - Jason Mu”en Cameron Brate TE TAM @BUF 12.00 8.94
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v CIN 17.00 1738 * : .
Tarik Cohen RB CHI v CAR 8.00 961 * Richard - Richard
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN vBAL 8.70 11.26 * Carson Wentz QB PHI vWAS 32.10 18.28 *
Chris Thompson RB  WAS @PHI 1740 959 * Melvin Gordon RB LAC vDEN 540 1801 *
Martavis Bryant WR PIT vCIN 150 834 * Charles Sims RB TAM @BUF 350 465 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v NYJ 2230 16.42 * Nelson Agholor WR PHI vWAS 1450 1211 *
Margise Lee WR JAC @IND 11.20 9.24 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK v KAN 11.40 10.74 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN @CLE 12.30 11.05 * Chris Hogan WR NWE vATL 11.10 6.85 *
Giorgio Tavecchio K OAK v KAN 7.00 556 * Terrelle Pryor WR WAS @PHI 340 313 *
Tennessee Titans D/STTEN @CLE 11.00 6.38 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vBAL 9.30 9.89 *
Jared Goff QB LAR VARI 19.70 16.66 Justin Tucker K BAL @MIN 14.00 10.13 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @IND 0.00 14.39 Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @IND 18.00 12.69 *
David Johnson RB ARl @LAR 0.00 0.88 Philip Rivers QB LAC vDEN 15.40 17.73
Latavius Murray RB MIN vBAL 17.30 9.84 Devontae Booker RB DEN @LAC 5.80 5.78
Stefon Diggs WR MIN vBAL 0.00 12.48 Matt Breida RB SFO v DAL 0.50 6.47
Jordan Matthews WR BUF vTAM 3.00 3.64 Andre Ellington RB HOU 0.00 5.50
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @LAC 0.00 7.16 C.J. Prosise RB SEA @NYG 0.00 1.06
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA v NYJ 7.00 5.94 Randall Cobb WR GNB v NOR 3.50 10.00

Adam Humphries WR TAM @BUF 230 811
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George Kittle TE SFO vDAL 2.60 6.66 Houston Texans D/ST HOU 0.00 5.88

Riverdog - Todd

Marcus Mariota QB TEN @CLE 9.00 14.16 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @SFO 40.90 12.76 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE VTEN 13.10 13.64 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @CHI 11.60 14.35 *
Eric Decker WR TEN @CLE 0.00 7.27 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @NWE 2490 1574 =
Adam Thielen WR MIN v BAL 9.10 15.11 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @OAK 13.30 14.66 *
Robbie Gould K SFO v DAL 5.00 1050 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR Vv ARI 15.00 1094 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN @PIT 12.40 14.24
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI vWAS 290 6.79
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG v SEA 7.80 8.62
Mike Wallace WR BAL @MIN 190 9.45
Sammy Watkins WR LAR VARI 720 9.14
Robert Woods WR LAR VARI 11.30 10.27
Jack Doyle TE IND vJAC 10.40 10.69
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS @PHI 5.00 7.19
Steel Curtain - Andre

Tom Brady QB NWE vATL 18,50 19.29 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @NWE 12.00 1258 *
Frank Gore RB IND VvJAC 3.40 1085 *
James White RB NWE v ATL 15,70 838 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL @SFO 3.40 5.71 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF vTAM 950 845 *
Allen Hurns WR JAC @IND 15.10 6.21 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vATL 8.10 1421 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v ATL 11.00 1069 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT v CIN 10.00 863 *
Ameer Abdullah RB DET 0.00 7.84
Chris Ivory RB JAC @IND 9.70 5.49
Charcandrick West RB KAN @OAK 0.00 4.58
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @NYG 8.40 7.78
Markus Wheaton WR CHI vCAR 0.00 0.51
Tyrell Williams WR LAC vDEN 2.10 8.68
Darren Fells TE DET 0.00 3.29
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KAN @OAK 2.00 7.75
The Nuts - Bryan Blakeney

Carson Palmer QB ARl @LAR 4.00 6.89 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @GNB 15.70 20.09 *
Doug Martin RB TAM @BUF 10.00 4.83 *
Danny Amendola WR NWE vATL 470 868 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE vATL 16.50 13.83 *
A.J. Green WR CIN @PIT 7.10 1430 *
Evan Engram TE NYG vSEA 18.00 1085 *
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ @MIA 11.10 6.42 *
Wil Lutz K NOR @GNB 8.00 9.90 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @GNB 4.00 9.19 *
Brett Hundley QB GNB VvNOR 13.00 8.69
Alex Collins RB BAL @MIN 3.00 10.83
Dion Lewis RB NWE vATL 9.20 12.69
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v KAN 0.90 10.34
Keenan Allen WR LAC vDEN 7.10 17.76
Josh Doctson WR WAS @PHI 6.90 7.58
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @CLE 7.00 9.78
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @LAC 3.00 6.75
Third down for WATT - Peter Asapahu

Alex Smith QB KAN @OAK 2580 1886 *
Mike Gillislee RB NWE v ATL 3.10 436 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR VARI 2540 24.08 *
Davante Adams WR GNB v NOR 3.20 1391 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @LAR 590 1640 *
Ricardo Louis WR CLE vTEN 510 392 *
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @MIN 0.00 6.38 *
Ed Dickson TE CAR @CHI 480 498 *
Jake Elliott K PHI v WAS 13.00 856 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM  @BUF 3.00 7.06 *
Andrew Luck QB IND VvJAC 0.00 0.00
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VTEN 11.10 9.08
Paul Perkins RB NYG v SEA 0.00 1.35
Kerwynn Williams RB ARl @LAR 470 4.26
Roger Lewis WR NYG v SEA 220 5.60
DeVante Parker WR MIA v NYJ 0.00 8.13
Coby Fleener TE NOR @GNB 4.20 3.98
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Week 8

Black Panthers - Jim Bernal

Kirk Cousins QB WAS v DAL 12.60 18.52
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @DET 15.10 21.48
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI v SFO 240 294
Dez Bryant WR DAL @WAS 790 11.74
Will Fuller WR HOU @SEA 2950 7.08
Devin Funchess WR CAR @TAM 3.10 12.19
T Y Hilton WR IND @CIN 3.50 11.04
Zach Ertz TE PHI vSFO 13.40 12.71
Steven Hauschka K BUF v OAK 11.00 8.56
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN  @CLE 8.00 7.06
Deshaun Watson QB HOU @SEA 35.90 11.13
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @NWE 3.10 6.81
Marlon Mack RB IND @CIN 15.30 6.48
Bilal Powell RB NYJ VATL 9.10 9.14
Thomas Rawls RB SEA vHOU 0.00 2.08
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @TAM 9.40 7.54
Mike Williams WR LAC @NWE 1.70 1.28
Vernon Davis TE WAS v DAL 4.00 7.74

COMMITMENT 2 XCELLENCE - Abraham

Dak Prescott QB DAL @WAS 7.40 17.34
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NYJ 11.40 10.48
Lamar Miller RB HOU @SEA 22.30 12.09
DeAndre Washington RB OAK @BUF 2180 5.46
Amari Cooper WR OAK @BUF 10.20 9.90
Mike Evans WR TAM v CAR 11.00 12.69
Donte Moncrief WR IND @CIN 0.00 4.82
Jordan Reed TE WAS v DAL 150 3.76
Matt Bryant K ATL  @NYJ 14.00 10.13
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v HOU 17.00 9.00
Matt Ryan QB ATL @NYJ 17.90 15.27
Giovani Bernard RB CIN VvIND 0.50 9.55
Matt Forte RB NYJ VvATL 11.20 7.59
Rob Kelley RB  WAS v DAL 7.90 270
Ty Montgomery RB GNB 0.00 5.73
Adrian Peterson RB ARI 0.00 5.06
Jared Cook TE OAK @BUF 9.70 8.36
GHOST - POKER BOWL - Derek

Drew Brees QB NOR vCHI 12.00 16.98
Jordan Howard RB CHI @NOR 1510 1258
Mark Ingram RB NOR v CHI 19.90 17.56
LeSean McCoy RB BUF v OAK 29.30 16.54
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vHOU 11.40 14.01
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @SEA 36.40 19.43
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @KAN 11.60 12.93
Austin Hooper TE ATL @NYJ 1470 7.48
Kai Forbath K MIN  @CLE 15.00 8.94
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v OAK 16.00 6.81
Javorius Allen RB BAL v MIA 6.70 10.38
Darren McFadden RB DAL @WAS 0.00 0.00
Alfred Morris RB DAL @WAS 030 451
Theo Riddick RB DET VvPIT 6.50 9.69
Pierre Garcon WR SFO @PHI 3.70 5.63
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @NYJ 19.40 10.89
Tyler Kroft TE CIN VIND 9.60 7.78
Ryan Succop K TEN 0.00 9.63
Gobstoppers - Jason Mullen

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @DET 15.80 17.38
Tarik Cohen RB CHI @NOR 7.80 961
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @CLE 26.20 11.26
Chris Thompson RB WAS v DAL 16.40 9.59
Travis Benjamin WR LAC @NWE 18.80 8.17
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @BAL 8.30 16.42
Deonte Thompson WR BUF v OAK 150 6.59
0.J. Howard TE TAM vCAR 3.60 6.45
Matt Prater K DET vPIT 18.00 9.38
Miami Dolphins D/IST MIA  @BAL 1.00 594
Jared Goff QB LAR 0.00 16.66
Leonard Fournette RB JAC 0.00 14.39
David Johnson RB ARI 0.00 0.88
Latavius Murray RB MIN @CLE 570 9.84
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @CLE 6.70 12.48
Margise Lee WR JAC 0.00 9.24
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @KAN 0.00 7.16
Delanie Walker TE TEN 0.00 11.05

Joe - JOE
* Cam Newton QB CAR @TAM  13.60
* Rex Burkhead RB NWE vLAC 15.30
* Carlos Hyde RB SFO @PHI 8.70
* Joe Mixon RB CIN VvIND 12.90
* DeSean Jackson WR TAM v CAR 6.70
* John Ross WR CIN VvIND 0.00
* JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  @DET 32.30
* Nick O'Leary TE BUF vOAK 1.50
* Adam Vinatieri K IND @CIN 11.00
* New England Patriots D/ST NWE v LAC 9.00
Jay Cutler QB MIA @BAL 0.00
Elijah McGuire RB NYJ VATL 0.20
DeMarco Murray RB TEN 0.00
Kenny Golladay WR DET vPIT 0.00
Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0.00
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 0.00
Golden Tate WR DET vPIT 14.60
Martellus Bennett TE NWE vLAC 0.00
Jules' DIRTBAGS - Jules McLean
* Russell Wilson QB SEA vHOU 36.20
* Kareem Hunt RB KAN v DEN 9.80
* J.D. McKissic RB SEA vHOU 2.20
* Robby Anderson WR NYJ VvATL 22.50
* Antonio Brown WR PIT @DET 12.00
* Jamison Crowder WR WAS v DAL 22.50
* Paul Richardson WR SEA vHOU 28.50
* Hunter Henry TE LAC @NWE 3.10
* Harrison Butker K KAN v DEN 21.00
* Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN vIND 14.00
Derek Carr QB OAK @BUF 14.60
Derrick Henry RB TEN 0.00
Aaron Jones RB GNB 0.00
Danny Woodhead RB BAL v MIA 0.00
John Brown WR ARI 0.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 0.00
Demarcus Robinson WR KAN v DEN 1.50
Jason Witten TE DAL @WAS 6.10
. Pickpockets - Jim N.
* Jameis Winston QB TAM vCAR 6.70
* Jay Ajayi RB PHI v SFO 8.10
* C.J. Anderson RB DEN @KAN 9.50
* Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR v CHI 8.80
* Tyreek Hill WR KAN v DEN 4.80
* Alshon Jeffery WR PHI v SFO 16.20
* Michael Thomas WR NOR v CHI 14.70
* Jimmy Graham TE SEA vHOU 19.90
* Chris Boswell K PIT @DET 8.00
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v SFO 19.00
Matthew Stafford QB DET vPIT 18.10
Jamaal Charles RB DEN @KAN 4.40
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @SEA 0.00
Marvin Jones WR DET vPIT 18.80
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ VATL 3.40
Cameron Brate TE TAM v CAR 10.40
Greg Zuerlein K LAR 0.00
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @NWE 3.00
. Richard - Richard
* Carson Wentz QB PHI vSFO 18.10
* Melvin Gordon RB LAC @NWE 20.90
* Charles Sims RB TAM v CAR 0.00
* Nelson Agholor WR PHI v SFO 5.60
* Michael Crabtree WR OAK @BUF 13.30
* Chris Hogan WR NWE vLAC 11.00
* Brandon LaFell WR CIN VvIND 8.40
* Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @CLE 14.70
* Justin Tucker K BAL v MIA 13.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @TAM 14.00
Philip Rivers QB LAC @NWE 11.60
Matt Breida RB SFO @PHI 15.60
Andre Ellington RB HOU @SEA 0.00
Randall Cobb WR GNB 0.00
Adam Humphries WR TAM v CAR 6.60
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU @SEA 0.00
George Kittle TE SFO @PHI 4.20
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Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC

Riverdog - Todd

Andy Dalton QB CIN

Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL
Duke Johnson RB CLE
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR
Julio Jones WR ATL
Kenny Stills WR MIA

Adam Thielen WR MIN

Travis Kelce TE KAN
Robbie Gould K SFO
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL
Marcus Mariota QB TEN
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI

Orleans Darkwa RB NYG
Mike Wallace WR BAL
Sammy Watkins WR LAR
Robert Woods WR LAR
Jack Doyle TE IND

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR

Steel Curtain - Andre

Tom Brady QB
Ameer Abdullah RB
Devonta Freeman RB
James White RB
Kelvin Benjamin WR
Tyler Lockett WR
Tyrell Williams WR
Rob Gronkowski TE

Stephen Gostkowski K

NWE
DET
ATL
NWE
BUF
SEA
LAC
NWE
NWE

Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN

Frank Gore RB
Chris Ivory RB
Charcandrick West RB
Cole Beasley WR
Allen Hurns WR
Markus Wheaton WR
Darren Fells TE

IND

JAC
KAN
DAL
JAC
CHI

DET

Pittsburgh Steelers D/IST PIT

v IND
@WAS
v MIN
@TAM
@NYJ
@BAL
@CLE
v DEN
@PHI
v MIA

v SFO

v MIA

@CIN

v LAC
v PIT
@NYJ
v LAC
v OAK
v HOU
@NWE
v LAC
v LAC
v DEN
@CIN

v DEN
@WAS

@NOR
v PIT
@DET

The Nuts - Bryan Blakeney

Tyrod Taylor QB BUF
Alvin Kamara RB NOR
Doug Martin RB TAM
Jalen Richard RB OAK
Keenan Allen WR LAC
Brandin Cooks WR NWE
A.J. Green WR CIN
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ
Wil Lutz K NOR
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NOR
Josh McCown QB NYJ
Matt Moore QB MIA
Alex Collins RB BAL
Dion Lewis RB NWE
Danny Amendola WR NWE
Josh Doctson WR WAS
Evan Engram TE NYG

Detroit Lions

Third down for WATT - Peter Asapahu

Alex Smith QB KAN
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE
Mike Gillislee RB NWE
Ricardo Louis WR CLE
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL
DeVante Parker WR MIA
Ed Dickson TE CAR
Coby Fleener TE NOR
Jake Elliott K PHI
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM
Andrew Luck QB IND
Todd Gurley RB LAR
Paul Perkins RB NYG
Kerwynn Williams RB ARI
Davante Adams WR GNB
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI
Roger Lewis WR NYG

v OAK
v CHI
v CAR
@BUF
@NWE
v LAC
v IND
v ATL
v CHI
v CHI
v ATL
@BAL
v MIA
v LAC
v LAC
v DAL

D/ST DET v PIT

v DEN
v MIN
v LAC
v MIN
v MIA
@BAL
@TAM
v CHI
v SFO
v CAR
@CIN

0.00

18.80
27.40
8.30
10.20
10.40
11.50
20.80
26.30
6.00
27.00
0.00
12.20
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
30.10
0.00

17.60
6.80
7.10

13.70

12.90

18.10
3.40

16.70

14.00

20.00

14.10
0.00
1.40
2.80
0.00
0.00
2.20
5.00

16.70
16.60
8.50
9.60
10.10
7.60
11.70
7.80
10.00
6.00
18.40
5.00
16.30
7.40
3.40
7.10
0.00
5.00

14.50
20.80
3.40
6.20
14.30
0.00
6.40
1.00
8.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

12.69

14.24
12.76
13.64
14.35
15.74
11.04
15.11
14.66
10.50
11.63
14.16

6.79

8.62

9.45

9.14
10.27
10.69
10.94

19.29
7.84
12.58
8.38
8.45
7.78
8.68
14.21
10.69
7.75
10.85
5.49
4.58
571
6.21
0.51
3.29
8.63

14.32
20.09
4.83
5.58
17.76
13.83
14.30
6.42
9.90
9.19
13.71
291
10.83
12.69
8.68
7.58
10.85
9.75

18.86
9.08
4.36
3.92
6.38
8.13
4.98
3.98
8.56
7.06
0.00

24.08
1.35
4.26

13.91

16.40
5.60

. T . T . T

. T

Houston Texans
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D/ST HOU @SEA

3.00

5.88
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Week 9

Black Panthers - Jim Bernal

Kirk Cousins QB WAS @SEA 9.40 18.52
Bilal Powell RB NYJ vBUF 7.40 9.14
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR VATL 0.10 7.54
Dez Bryant WR DAL vKAN 13.30 11.74
Will Fuller WR HOU vIND 5.20 7.08
Devin Funchess WR CAR VATL 13.60 12.19
T Y Hilton WR IND @HOU 3450 11.04
Vernon Davis TE WAS @SEA 13.20 7.74
Steven Hauschka K BUF @NYJ 3.00 856
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v ATL 500 8.13
Deshaun Watson QB HOU VvIND 0.00 11.13
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0.00 21.48
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 0.00 6.81
Marlon Mack RB IND @HOU 2.90 6.48
Thomas Rawls RB SEA vWAS 9.00 2.08
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI v DEN 250 294
Corey Davis WR TEN vBAL 480 441
Zach Ertz TE PHI vDEN 0.00 12.71

COMMITMENT 2 XCELLENCE - Abraham

Dak Prescott QB DAL vKAN 26.70 17.34
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @CAR 9.40 10.48
Lamar Miller RB HOU vIND 12.10 12.09
Adrian Peterson RB ARl @SFO 17.70  5.06
Amari Cooper WR OAK @MIA 9.80 9.90
Mike Evans WR TAM @NOR 230 12.69
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS @SEA 3.70 3.13
Jared Cook TE OAK @MIA 20.60 8.36
Matt Bryant K ATL @CAR 7.00 10.13
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v WAS 11.00 9.00
Matt Ryan QB ATL @CAR 19.60 15.27
Matt Forte RB NYJ vBUF 2560 7.59
Rob Kelley RB WAS @SEA 13.80 2.70
Eddie Lacy RB SEA v WAS 440 1.79
Ty Montgomery RB GNB vDET 6.10 5.73
DeAndre Washington RB OAK @MIA 2.60 5.46
Jordan Reed TE WAS @SEA 0.00 3.76
GHOST - POKER BOWL - Derek

Drew Brees QB NOR vTAM 18.80 16.98
Javorius Allen RB BAL @TEN 19.50 10.38
Mark Ingram RB NOR vTAM 8.90 17.56
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @NYJ 250 16.54
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vWAS 23.80 14.01
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vIND 20.60 19.43
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @PHI 21.00 12.93
Austin Hooper TE ATL @CAR 6.60 7.48
Ryan Succop K TEN vBAL 5.00 9.63
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF  @NYJ 1.00 6.81
Jordan Howard RB CHI 0.00 12.58
Darren McFadden RB DAL vKAN 0.00 0.00
Alfred Morris RB DAL vKAN 1.10 451
Theo Riddick RB DET @GNB 11.30 9.69
Pierre Garcon WR SFO VARI 0.00 5.63
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @CAR 11.30 10.89
Tyler Kroft TE CIN @JAC 9.90 7.78
Kai Forbath K MIN 0.00 8.94
Gobstoppers - Jason Mullen

Jared Goff QB LAR @NYG 2840 16.66
Chris Thompson RB WAS @SEA 7.10 9.59
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vCIN 6.20 5.56
Brandon Coleman WR NOR vTAM 1.70 471
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v OAK 15.20 16.42
Margise Lee WR JAC VvCIN 2150 9.24
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @PHI 400 7.16
Delanie Walker TE TEN vBAL 12.10 11.05
Matt Prater K DET @GNB 13.00 9.38
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA v OAK 5.00 5.94
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 0.00 17.38
Tarik Cohen RB CHI 0.00 9.61
Leonard Fournette RB JAC vCIN 0.00 14.39
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN 0.00 11.26
Travis Benjamin WR LAC 0.00 8.17
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 0.00 12.48
Greg Olsen TE CAR VATL 0.00 2.63
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 0.00 8.50

Joe - JOE
* Cam Newton QB CAR VATL 20.20
* Carlos Hyde RB SFO VvARI 21.50
* Joe Mixon RB CIN @JAC 13.60
* DeMarco Murray RB TEN vBAL 6.10
* DeSean Jackson WR TAM @NOR 5.30
* Jordy Nelson WR GNB vDET 7.50
* Golden Tate WR DET @GNB 18.30
* Benjamin Watson TE BAL @TEN 11.10
* Adam Vinatieri K IND @HOU  10.00
* Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @PHI 7.00
Jay Cutler QB MIA v OAK 24.40
Rex Burkhead RB NWE 0.00
Elijah McGuire RB NYJ vBUF 4.90
Kenny Golladay WR DET @GNB 0.00
John Ross WR CIN @JAC 0.00
Sterling Shepard WR NYG vVLAR 12.00
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 0.00
Nick O'Leary TE BUF @NYJ 8.10
Jules' DIRTBAGS - Jules McLean
* Russell Wilson QB SEA VvWAS 25.70
* Kareem Hunt RB KAN @DAL 10.10
* Aaron Jones RB GNB vDET 3.20
* John Brown WR ARl @SFO 6.20
* Cooper Kupp WR LAR @NYG 8.40
* Paul Richardson WR SEA vWAS 7.10
* Demarcus Robinson WR KAN @DAL 3.80
* Jason Witten TE DAL vKAN 1.50
* Harrison Butker K KAN @DAL 5.00
* Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN @JAC 2.00
Derek Carr QB OAK @MIA 15.00
Derrick Henry RB TEN vBAL 11.60
J.D. McKissic RB SEA v WAS 4.60
Danny Woodhead RB BAL @TEN 0.00
Robby Anderson WR NYJ vBUF 14.80
Antonio Brown WR PIT 0.00
Jamison Crowder WR WAS @SEA 0.00
Hunter Henry TE LAC 0.00
. Pickpockets - Jim N.
* Matthew Stafford QB DET @GNB 2240
* Jay Ajayi RB PHI v DEN 13.70
* C.J. Anderson RB DEN @PHI 1.30
* Tyreek Hill WR KAN @DAL 15.30
* Alshon Jeffery WR PHI v DEN 26.40
* Marvin Jones WR DET @GNB 29.70
* Michael Thomas WR NOR vTAM 14.50
* Jimmy Graham TE SEA vWAS 10.90
* Greg Zuerlein K LAR @NYG 17.00
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v DEN 7.00
Jameis Winston QB TAM @NOR 3.60
Jamaal Charles RB DEN @PHI 6.40
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vIND 3.70
C.J. Prosise RB SEA v WAS 0.00
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR vTAM 15.90
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ vBUF 5.80
Cameron Brate TE TAM @NOR 1.90
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 0.00
. Richard - Richard
* Carson Wentz QB PHI vDEN 24.80
* Matt Breida RB SFO VARI 3.90
* Damien Williams RB MIA v OAK 18.10
* Nelson Agholor WR PHI v DEN 5.60
* Randall Cobb WR GNB vDET 10.90
* Michael Crabtree WR OAK @MIA 7.00
* Marquise Goodwin WR SFO VARI 8.80
* George Kittle TE SFO VARI 5.70
* Justin Tucker K BAL @TEN 9.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v CIN 11.00
Philip Rivers QB LAC 0.00
Andre Ellington RB HOU vIND 3.40
Wayne Gallman RB NYG VLAR 3.10
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 0.00
Chris Hogan WR NWE 0.00
Adam Humphries WR TAM @NOR 3.40
Brandon LaFell WR CIN @JAC 4.80

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports
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Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 0.00 9.89 Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM  @NOR 7.00 7.06

Riverdog - Todd

Marcus Mariota QB TEN vBAL 16.40 14.16 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vKAN 1530 12.76 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR VvATL 2040 1435 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @CAR 17.80 15.74 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA v OAK 5.80 11.04 *
Robert Woods WR LAR @NYG 23.00 10.27 *
Jack Doyle TE IND @HOU 1430 1069 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @DAL 20.30 14.66 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU v IND 200 631 *
Los Angeles Rams D/IST LAR @NYG 11.00 10.94 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN @JAC 5.40 14.24
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI v DEN 3.70 6.79
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG VLAR 9.90 8.62
Duke Johnson RB CLE 0.00 13.64
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @MIA 20.30 10.34
Adam Thielen WR MIN 0.00 15.11
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @NYG 13.70 9.14
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @TEN 5.00 11.63
Steel Curtain - Andre

Jacoby Brissett QB IND @HOU 20.60 1354 *
Ameer Abdullah RB DET @GNB 11.70 7.84 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @CAR 10.40 12.58 *
Chris Ivory RB JAC VvCIN 1340 549 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @NYJ 0.00 8.45 *
Allen Hurns WR JAC vCIN 6.10 6.21 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA vWAS 3.00 778 *
Darren Fells TE DET @GNB 2.00 3.29 *
Blair Walsh K SEA v WAS 0.00 669 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @DAL 1.00 7.75 *
Tom Brady QB NWE 0.00 19.29
Frank Gore RB IND @HOU 10.70 10.85
Charcandrick West RB KAN @DAL 8.30 458
James White RB NWE 0.00 8.38
Cole Beasley WR DAL v KAN 18.40 5.71
Tyrell Williams WR LAC 0.00 8.68

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 0.00 14.21
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE 0.00 10.69
The Nuts - Bryan Blakeney

Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @NYJ 2790 1432 *
Alex Collins RB BAL @TEN 5.60 10.83 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vTAM 32.20 20.09 *
Doug Martin RB TAM @NOR 0.70 4.83 *
Ryan Grant WR WAS @SEA 6.90 7.89 *
A.J. Green WR CIN @JAC 160 1430 *
Rishard Matthews WR TEN vBAL 17.00 9.78 *
Evan Engram TE NYG vLAR 17.00 1085 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v TAM 6.00 9.90 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @GNB 6.00 9.75 *
Josh McCown QB NYJ vBUF 16.90 13.71
Dion Lewis RB NWE 0.00 12.69
Keenan Allen WR LAC 0.00 17.76
Danny Amendola WR NWE 0.00 8.68
Brandin Cooks WR NWE 0.00 13.83
Curtis Samuel WR CAR VvATL 6.70 2.06
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ v BUF 400 6.42
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v TAM 17.00 9.19
Third down for WATT - Peter Asapahu

Alex Smith QB KAN @DAL 19.50 18.86 *
Kenyan Drake RB MIA v OAK 1740 9.04 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NYG 24.40 24.08 *
Davante Adams WR GNB vDET 12.30 1391 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @SFO 12.00 16.40 *
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @TEN 17.80 6.38 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA v OAK 1260 813 *
Ed Dickson TE CAR VATL 0.00 498 *
Jake Elliott K PHI v DEN 9.00 856 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v IND 12.00 588 *
Devontae Booker RB DEN @PHI 5.00 5.78
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE 0.00 9.08
Mike Gillislee RB NWE 0.00 4.36

Eric Decker WR TEN vBAL 11.10 7.27
Roger Lewis WR NYG vLAR 140 5.60
Ricardo Louis WR CLE 0.00 3.92
Coby Fleener TE NOR vTAM 6.60 3.98
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Week 10 Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA @CAR -1.00 5.94
Black Panthers - Jim Bernal Joe - JOE
Eli Manning QB NYG @SFO 1800 1291 * Cam Newton QB CAR VvMIA 3570 19.83 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @IND 1620 21.48 Carlos Hyde RB SFO VNYG 1240 1468 *
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @TAM 360 9.14 DeMarco Murray RB TEN VCIN 29.20 1078 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL  @ATL 7.90 11.74 DeSean Jackson WR TAM VvNYJ 1420 866 *
Corey Davis WR TEN VvCIN 7.80 441 Jordy Nelson WR GNB @CHI 500 858 *
Will Fuller WR HOU @LAR 350 7.08 * Judu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  @IND 2070 12.36 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR Vv MIA 26.20 12.19 * Golden Tate WR DET vCLE 21.70 14.09 *
Vernon Davis TE WAS v MIN 14.60 7.74 * Eric Ebron TE DET Vv CLE 11.90 8.34 *
Steven Hauschka K BUF v NOR 400 856 * Adam Vinatieri K IND VvPIT 6.00 7.69 *
C.arolina Eanthers D/ST CAR v MIA 2.00 8.13 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v NWE 0.00 6.75 *
Kirk F:ousms QB WAS v MIN 28.70 18.52 Jay Cutler QB MIA @CAR 15.60 10.79
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @JAC 27.90 6.81 Rex Burkhead RB NWE @DEN 15.30 8.11
Marlon Mack RB IND VvPIT 460 6.48 Elijah McGuire RB NYJ @TAM  9.80 4.94
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @ARI 5.90 2.08 Joe Mixon RB CIN @TEN 11.00 8.96
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR v MIA 11.00 7.54 Kenny Golladay WR DET vCLE 8.40 5.91
Josh poctson WR WAS v MIN 7.00 7.58 John Ross WR CIN @TEN 0.00 0.01
T Y Hilton WR IND  vPIT 430 11.04 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @SFO 2520 9.09
Zach Ertz TE PHI 0.00 12.71

Jules' DIRTBAGS - Jules McLean
COMMITMENT 2 XCELLENCE - Abraham )

Russell Wilson QB SEA @ARI 19.50 22.69 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL vDAL 1560 1527 ~ Derrick Henry RB TEN vCIN 520 844 *
Tevin Co!eman RB ATL vDAL 15.80 10.48 * Aaron Jones RB GNB @CHI 2.20 5.02 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @LAR 840 1209  * Robby Anderson WR NYJ @TAM 1850 1250 *
Adrian Peterson RB ARl v SEA 4.20 5.06 Antonio Brown WR PIT @IND 7.70 19.39 *
Danny Amendola WR NWE @DEN 7.60 8.68 * John Brown WR ARl vSEA 4.70 437 *
Jordan MatthleWS WR BUF v NOR 240 3.64 : Paul Richardson WR SEA @ARI 530 9.39 *
DonFe Moncrlef WR IND VvPIT 13.00 4.82 i Hunter Henry TE LAC @JAC 1.70 7.93 *
David Njoku TE CLE @DET 130 5.92 Graham Gano K CAR VMIA 10.00 800 *
g/'atttt?fysamh ) E/ST 22/1 V@ 'i/;Ll 13-88 13-33 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN @WAS  3.00 7.06 *

eattle seahawks - - Derek Carr QB OAK 0.00 13.99

Dak Prescott QB DAL @ATL 15.20 17.34 Kareem Hunt RB KAN 0.00 1851
Matt Forte RB  NYJ @TAM 000 7.59 J.D. McKissic RB SEA @ARI 860 6.09
Eddie Lacy RB SEA @ARI 0.00 179 Danny Woodhead RB BAL 0.00 3.66
Ty Montgomery RB GNB @CHI 1480 573 Jamison Crowder ~ WR WAS vMIN 12,10 10.26
Amari Cooper WR OAK 0.00  9.90 Adam Humphries ~ WR TAM v NYJ 370 811
Mike Evans WR TAM v NYJ 0.00 12.69 Cooper Kupp WR LAR v HOU 10.70 11.12
Jared Cook TE OAK 0.00 836 Harrison Butker K  KAN 0.00 10.00
Jordan Reed TE WAS v MIN 0.00 3.76

Pickpockets - Jim N.
GHOST - POKER BOWL - Derek

Matthew Stafford QB DET vCLE 22.70 18.25 *
Drew Brees QB NOR @BUF 1400 16.98 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN vNWE 6.50 11.01 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI v GNB 540 1258 * Jamaal Charles RB DEN v NWE 3.80 434 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR @BUF 31.10 17.56 * Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @BUF 1.30 10.07 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vNOR 9.00 16.54 Marvin Jones WR DET VCLE 320 14.07 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ARI 1450 14.01 * Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ @TAM 750 11.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @LAR 1810 1943 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @BUF 20.70 16.16 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v NWE 15.40 12.93 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA @ARI 20.70 10.69 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL vDAL 1690 748 * Greg Zuerlein K LAR vHOU 17.00 11.25 *
Ryan Succop K TEN vCIN 700 963 ~ Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @JAC  10.00 9.38 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v NOR 1.00 681 * Ryan Fitzpatrick QB TAM VvNYJ 1150 4.84
Javorius Allen RB BAL 0.00 10.38 Jay Ajayi RB PHI 0.00 857
Darren McFadden RB DAL @ATL 0.00 0.00 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @LAR 1.80 3.63
Alfred Morris RB DAL @ATL 530 451 C.J. Prosise RB SEA @ARI 0.30 1.06
Theo Riddick RB DET vCLE 13.70  9.69 Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0.00 15.45
M'Ohamed Sanu WR ATL vDAL 5.90 10.89 Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 0.00 12.24
Mike Wallace WR BAL 0.00 945 Cameron Brate TE TAM vNYJ 2.00 8.94
Tyler Kroft TE CIN @TEN 140 7.78 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 0.00 10.06
Kai Forbath K MIN @WAS 10.00 894

Richard - Richard
Gobstoppers - Jason Mullen

Case Keenum QB MIN @WAS 26.20 15.44 *
Jared Goff QB LAR vHOU 2650 1666 * Melvin Gordon RB LAC @JAC 9.20 18.01 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VvLAC 6.60 14.39 * Damien Williams RB MIA @CAR 590 3.73 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @WAS 6.70 11.26 * Randall Cobb WR GNB @CH| 9.00 10.00 *
Chris Thompson RB  WAS v MIN 970 959  * Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO vNYG  17.10 10.54 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @CAR 1520 1642 * Terrance Wiliams ~ WR DAL @ATL 1.90 696 *
Margise Lee WR JAC vVLAC 1950 9.24 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @WAS 870 9.89 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vNWE 1970 7.16 * Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ @TAM 1270 642 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN vCIN 12.30 11.05 * Josh Lambo K JAC VLAC 5.00 5.31 *
Matt Prater K DET vCLE 9.00 938 ~ Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v LAC 500 1269 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v GNB 3.00 8.50 * Philip Rivers QB LAC @JAC 16.40 17.73
Ber? Roethlisberger QB PIT @IND 18.90 17.38 Carson Wentz QB PHI 0.00 18.28
Tarik Cohen RB CHI vGNB 210 9.61 Matt Breida RB SFO vNYG 1280 6.7
;J- Yelladoh _ \F/?VBR iﬁg V@ Lﬁé 1128 2-?673 Latavius Murray RB MIN @WAS 1280 9.84

ravis benjamin . . Nelson Agholor WR PHI 0.00 12.11

Martavis Bryant WR PIT ~ @IND 9.20 834 Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0.00 10.74
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @WAS 17.80 12.48 Chris Hogan WR NWE @DEN 0.00 6.85
Greg Olsen TE CAR VMIA 0.00 263 Justin Tucker K  BAL 0.00 10.13
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Houston Texans D/ST HOU @LAR 3.00 5.88

Riverdog - Todd

Marcus Mariota QB TEN VvCIN 18.70 14.16 *
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @SFO 1280 862 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE @DET 14.80 13.64 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v MIA 20.00 1435 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vDAL 11.70 15.74 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @WAS 3060 15.11 *
Robert Woods WR LAR vHOU 37.10 1027 *
Jack Doyle TE IND VvPIT 290 1069 *
Chris Boswell K PIT  @IND 6.00 981 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v HOU 14.00 1094 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN @TEN 16.60 14.24
LeGarrette Blount RB  PHI 0.00 6.79
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @ATL 0.00 12.76
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK 0.00 10.34
Kenny Stills WR MIA @CAR 11.70 11.04
Sammy Watkins WR LAR v HOU 12.10 9.14
Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 14.66
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 0.00 11.63
Steel Curtain - Andre

Tom Brady QB NWE @DEN 2260 19.29 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vDAL 0.30 12.58 *
Chris Ivory RB JAC VvLAC 110 549 *
James White RB NWE @DEN 1080 838 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF v NOR 720 845 *
Allen Hurns WR JAC VLAC 1400 6.21 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @ARI 260 7.78 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @DEN 1140 1421 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @DEN 11.00 10.69 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT @IND 6.00 863 *
Ameer Abdullah RB DET vCLE 1250 7.84
Corey Clement RB PHI 0.00 5.78
Frank Gore RB IND VvPIT 7.10 10.85
Charcandrick West RB KAN 0.00 4.58
Cole Beasley WR DAL @ATL 430 571
Deonte Thompson WR BUF vNOR 2.00 6.59
Tyrell Williams WR LAC @JAC 6.90 8.68
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 0.00 7.75
The Nuts - Bryan Blakeney

Tyrod Taylor QB BUF vNOR 3.90 14.32 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @BUF 2480 20.09 *
Rod Smith RB DAL @ATL 6.90 578 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @JAC 940 17.76 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @DEN 1340 1383 *
A.J. Green WR CIN @TEN 2250 1430 *
Rishard Matthews WR TEN vCIN 10.00 9.78 *
Evan Engram TE NYG @SFO 15.10 1085 *
Wil Lutz K NOR @BUF 12.00 990 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v CLE 1400 975 *
Josh McCown QB NYJ @TAM 13.60 13.71
Alex Collins RB BAL 0.00 10.83
Dion Lewis RB NWE @DEN 1750 12.69
Doug Martin RB TAM v NYJ 5.10 4.83
Corey Coleman WR CLE @DET 0.00 4.09
Dede Westbrook WR JAC VLAC 0.00 4.8
Charles Clay TE BUF vNOR 3.30 7.30
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @BUF 7.00 9.19
Third down for WATT - Peter Asapahu

Blake Bortles QB JAC VLAC 18.40 16.65 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @DET 16.50 9.08 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v HOU 19.60 24.08 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @CHI 20.00 1391 *
Eric Decker WR TEN vCIN 390 727 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl v SEA 21.30 16.40 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA @CAR 12.60 8.13 *
Ed Dickson TE CAR vMIA 1230 498 *
Robbie Gould K SFO VvNYG 8.00 1050 *
New York Jets D/ISTNYJ @TAM 400 488 *
Alex Smith QB KAN 0.00 18.86
Devontae Booker RB DEN vNWE 390 5.78
Kenyan Drake RB MIA @CAR 17.20 9.04
Mike Gillislee RB NWE @DEN 0.00 4.36
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL 0.00 6.38
Coby Fleener TE NOR @BUF 0.00 3.98
Jake Elliott K PHI 0.00 8.56
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Week 11 Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL v PHI 0.00 7.25
Black Panthers - Jim Bernal Joe - JOE
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @NOR 26.10 1852 * Jay Cutler QB MIA VTAM 450 10.79 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT VvTEN 19.30 21.48 * Joe Mixon RB CIN @DEN 6.90 8.96 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC vBUF 13.80 6.81 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN @PIT 9.70 10.78 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL v PHI 1430 1174 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB vBAL 440 858 *
Corey Davis WR TEN @PIT 570  4.41 Sterling Shepard WR NYG vKAN 0.00 9.09 *
Josh Doctson WR WAS @NOR 1210 7.58 Judu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v TEN 870 1236 *
Vernon Davis TE WAS @NOR 9.70 7.74 * Golden Tate WR DET @CHl 6.20 14.09 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  @DAL 2.80 1271 * Eric Ebron TE DET @CHI 890 834 *
Steven Hauschka K BUF @LAC 8.00 856 * Adam Vinatieri K  IND 0.00 7.69 *
Carolina Panthers  D/ST CAR 000 813 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN vCIN 500 675 *
Eli Manning QB NYG vKAN 8.70 1291 Cam Newton QB CAR 0.00 19.83
Marlon Mack RB IND 0.00 6.48 Rex Burkhead RB NWE @OAK  7.70 8.1
Bilal Powell RB NYJ 0.00 9.14 Carlos Hyde RB SFO 0.00 14.68
Thomas Rawls RB SEA VATL 0.00 2.08 Elijah McGuire RB NYJ 0.00 4.94
Jo.nathan Stewart RB CAR 0.00 7.54 Kenny Golladay WR DET @CHI 720 5.91
Wil Fuller WR HOU VvARI 0.00 7.08 DeSean Jackson WR TAM @MIA  10.80 8.66
Devin Funchess WR CAR 0.00 12.19 John Ross WR CIN @DEN 0.00 0.01
T Y Hilton WR IND 0.00 11.04

Jules' DIRTBAGS - Jules McLean
COMMITMENT 2 XCELLENCE - Abraham )

Russell Wilson QB SEA VATL 33.00 22.69 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL VPHI 280 17.34 * i *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @SEA 12.80 10.48 * Eg:gg;ﬁ}:{ Eg ;i',\\l‘ g;l\-(rG 13;8 12;1 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vARI 18.30 12.09 * Danny Woodhead RB BAL @GNB 730 3.66 *
Adriap Peterson RB ARl @HOU 490 5.06 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VvTEN 4240 1939 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vNWE  11.80 990 * Jamison Crowder ~ WR WAS @NOR 14.60 10.26 *
Mike Evan§ WR TAM @MIA 14.20 12.69 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR @MIN 11.40 11.12 *
Roger Lewis WR NYG vKAN 850 560 Hunter Henry TE LAC VBUF 450 7.93 *
Jared Cook TE OAK vNWE 560 836 * Blair Walsh K SEA VATL 1200 6.69 *
Matt Bryant K _ATL @SEA 1100 1013 * Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN v LAR 7.00 7.06 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl  @HOU 5.00 6.81 Derek Carr QB OAK vNWE 14.60 13.99
Maitt Ryan QB ATL @SEA  17.00 1527 Aaron Jones RB GNB vBAL 0.00 5.02
Matt Forte RB  NYJ 0.00  7.59 Robby Anderson WR NYJ 0.00 12.50
Eddie Lacy RB SEA VvATL 020 179 John Brown WR ARl @HOU  4.80 4.37
Ty Montgomery RB GNB v BAL 000 573 Paul Richardson WR SEA VATL 10.60 9.39
Danny Amendola WR NWE @OAK 20.60 8.68 Russell Shepard WR CAR 0.00 2.82
Jordan Matthews WR BUF @LAC 0.00 3.64 Harrison Butker K KAN @NYG 9.00 10.00
Jordan Reed TE WAS @NOR 000 3.76 Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN @DEN  10.00 6.31
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v ATL 3.00 9.00

Pickpockets - Jim N.
GHOST - POKER BOWL - Derek

Matthew Stafford QB DET @CHI 19.30 18.25 *
Drew Brees QB NOR vWAS 22.60 16.98 * Jay Ajayi RB PHI @DAL 11.10 857 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI vDET 1850 1258 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN vCIN 12,60 11.01 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vVWAS 2450 1756 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @NYG 1540 1545 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @LAC 2560 16.54 * Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @DAL 1870 1224 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VATL 12.00 14.01 * Marvin Jones WR DET @CHI 18.50 14.07 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v ARI 1760 19.43 = Michael Thomas WR NOR vWAS 1510 16.16 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v CIN 17.40 1293 ~* Jimmy Graham TE SEA VATL 20.80 10.69 *
Tyler Kroft TE CIN @DEN 920 778 * Greg Zuerlein K LAR @MIN 1.00 1125 *
Ryan Succop K~ TEN @PIT 600 963 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC vBUF 2500 9.38 *
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF @LAC  -200 681 * Ryan Fitzpatrick QB TAM @MIA  19.90 4.84
Javorius Allen RB BAL @GNB 270 10.38 Jamaal Charles RB DEN vCIN 0.70 4.34
Darren McFadden ~ RB DAL v PHI 0.00  0.00 D'Onta Foreman RB HOU VARI 23.00 3.63
Alfred Morris RB DAL v PHI 9.10 451 David Johnson RB ARl @HOU  0.00 0.88
Theo Riddick RB DET @CHI 490 9.69 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR VWAS 1470 10.07
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @SEA  12.70 10.89 Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ 0.00 11.00
Mike Wallace WR BAL @GNB 1560 9.45 Benjamin Watson ~ TE BAL @GNB  4.30 8.58
Austin Hooper TE ATL @SEA 200 748 Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @DAL  21.00 10.06
Jason Witten TE DAL VPHI 1.70 9.25

Richard - Richard
Gobstoppers - Jason Mullen

Carson Wentz QB PHI @DAL 20.10 18.28 *
Jared Goff QB LAR  @MIN 9.80 1666 * Melvin Gordon RB LAC VvBUF 1400 1801 *
Chris Thompson RB WAS @NOR 1030 9.59 i Latavius Murray RB MIN VLAR 2260 984 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB vBAL 1350 893 Damien Williams RB MIA vTAM 1120 373 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  vLAR .20 1248 7 Nelson Agholor WR PHI @DAL 1.00 1211 *
JarV|§ Landry WR MIA Vv TAM 20.50 16.42 Randall Cobb WR GNB v BAL 6.40 10.00 *
Margise Lee WR JAC @CLE 950 924 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK VNWE 13.10 10.74 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v CIN 350 7.16 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN VLAR 10.80 9.89 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN @PIT 15.20 11.05 * Justin Tucker K BAL @GNB 11.00 10.13 *
Matt Prater K~ DET @CHI  11.00 938 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAC @CLE  24.00 1269 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v DET 500 850 * Philip Rivers QB LAC VBUF 18.00 17.73
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v TEN 29.00 17.38 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vBAL 0.00 856
Tarik Cohen RB CHI vDET 15.90 9.61 Matt Breida RB SFO 0.00 6.47
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @CLE 13.80 14.39 Marquise Goodwin WR SEFO 0.00 10.54
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN VvLAR 11.00 11.26 Chris Hogan WR NWE @OAK 0.00 6.85
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @CLE 3.00 5.56 Brandon LaFell WR CIN @DEN 6.70 7.80
Travis Benjamin WR LAC vBUF 380 817 Terrance Williams ~ WR DAL v PHI 750 6.96
Greg Olsen TE CAR 000 263 Austin Seferian-Jenk TE  NYJ 0.00 6.42
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New York Jets D/ST NYJ 0.00 4.88

Riverdog - Todd

Marcus Mariota QB TEN @PIT 18.70 14.16 *
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG vKAN 17.00 8.62 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE VvJAC 16.60 13.64 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v NWE 8.70 1034 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @SEA 12.10 15.74 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN VvLAR 2430 1511 *
Robert Woods WR LAR @MIN 16.10 10.27 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @NYG 1790 14.66 *
Chris Boswell K PIT VvTEN 19.00 981 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @GNB 2400 1163 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN @DEN 18.60 14.24
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vPHI 0.00 12.76
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 0.00 14.35
Samaje Perine RB WAS @NOR 19.60 6.91
Kenny Stills WR MIA vTAM 31.00 11.04
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @MIN 6.60 9.14
Jack Doyle TE IND 0.00 10.69

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  @MIN 0.00 10.94
Steel Curtain - Andre

Tom Brady QB NWE @OAK 2560 19.29 *
Ameer Abdullah RB DET @CHI 1150 7.84 *
James White RB NWE @OAK 130 838 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL v PHI 270 571 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @LAC 3.00 845 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA VATL 770 778 *
Tyrell Williams WR LAC vBUF 210 868 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @OAK 6.70 1421 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @OAK 21.00 10.69 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT Vv TEN 16.00 8.63 *
Corey Clement RB PHI @DAL 13.00 5.78
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @SEA 0.00 12.58
Frank Gore RB IND 0.00 10.85
Chris Ivory RB JAC @CLE 0.60 5.49
Charcandrick West RB KAN @NYG 6.40 4.58
Allen Hurns WR JAC @CLE 0.00 6.21
Deonte Thompson WR BUF @LAC 6.60 6.59
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @NYG 400 7.75
The Nuts - Bryan Blakeney

Blaine Gabbert QB ARl @HOU 2170 436 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vWAS 25,60 20.09 *
Doug Martin RB TAM @MIA 640 483 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vBUF 40.20 17.76 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @OAK 2690 1383 *
A.J. Green WR CIN @DEN 15.00 14.30 *
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @PIT 2230 9.78 *
Evan Engram TE NYG vKAN 1.90 10.85 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @CHI 9.00 975 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN VLAR 0.00 -0.06
Alex Collins RB BAL @GNB 17.10 10.83
Dion Lewis RB NWE @OAK 18.80 12.69
Corey Coleman WR CLE vJAC 14.00 4.09
Bruce Ellington WR HOU vARI 12.80 4.74
Dede Westbrook WR JAC @CLE 6.50 4.18
Charles Clay TE BUF @LAC 570 7.30

Kai Forbath K MIN v LAR 6.00 8.94
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v WAS 2.00 9.19
Third down for WATT - Peter Asapahu

Alex Smith QB KAN @NYG 9.90 1886 *
Kenyan Drake RB MIA VvTAM 240 9.04 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @MIN 14.60 24.08 *
Davante Adams WR GNB vBAL 20.60 13.91 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @HOU 2410 16.40 *
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @GNB 740 638 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA vTAM 6.60 8.13 *
Julius Thomas TE MIA vTAM 700 611 *
Jake Elliott K PHI  @DAL 1.00 856 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v ARI 6.00 588 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC @CLE 9.60 16.65
Devontae Booker RB DEN vCIN 14.80 5.78
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VvJAC 1.80 9.08
Mike Gillislee RB NWE @OAK 0.00 4.36

Eric Decker WR TEN @PIT 6.70 7.27

Ed Dickson TE CAR 0.00 4.98
Robbie Gould K SFO 0.00 10.50
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Week 12 Chicago Bears D/IST CHI  @PHI 5.00 8.50
Black Panthers - Jim Bernal Joe - JOE
Kirk Cousins QB WAS vNYG 17.20 18.52 * Cam Newton QB CAR @NYJ 17.60 19.83 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vGNB 29.30 2148 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO v SEA 13.80 14.68 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @DAL 10.00 6.81 * Joe Mixon RB CIN vCLE 25.50 8.96 *
JDeZhBnya?t wg \I/Dv':Ls v Ir:ﬁ(% 18-;8 1%;‘ : DeMarco Murray RB TEN @IND 1320 10.78 *
osh boctson \ . . DeSean Jackson WR TAM @ATL 1400 866 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR @NYJ 1780 1219 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG @WAS 0.00 9.09 *
T Y Hilton WR IND vTEN 350 11.04 Golden Tate WR DET vMIN 6.00 14.09 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI v CHI 26.30 12.71 * Eric Ebron TE DET v MIN 7.40 8.34 *
Ryan Succop K~ TEN @IND 9.00 963 * Adam Vinatieri K IND vTEN  11.00 7.69 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @NYJ 17.00 8.13 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN @OAK 4.00 6.75 *
Marlon Mack RB IND VvTEN 5.10 6.48 Jay Cutler QB MIA @NWE 0.00 10.79
Bilal Powell RB NYJ vCAR 5.60 9.14 Rex Burkhead RB NWE vMIA 1930 811
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @SFO 0.00 208 Elijah McGuire RB NYJ VCAR 440 4.94
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @NYJ 8.60 7.54 Kenny Golladay WR DET v MIN 8.10 5.91
Corey Davis WR TEN @IND 7.90 441 Jordy Nelson WR GNB @PIT 410 858
Will Fuller WR HOU @BAL 0.00 7.08 John Ross WR CIN vCLE 0.00 0.01
Josh Gordon WR CLE @CIN 0.00 3.59 JuJu Smith-Schuster  WR PIT v GNB 0.00 12.36
Vernon Davis TE WAS v NYG 0.00 7.74
Jules' DIRTBAGS - Jules McLean
COMMITMENT 2 XCELLENCE - Abraham )
Russell Wilson QB SEA @SFO 2470 22.69 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL vTAM 1690 1527 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN vBUF 360 1851 *
Tevin Co!eman RB ATL VvTAM 21.70 10.48 i Danny Woodhead RB BAL v HOU 850 3.66 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @BAL 1280 12.09 Antonio Brown WR PIT VGNB 4090 1939 *
Adrian Peterson RB ARl vJAC 1390 5.06 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS vNYG 27.10 1026 *
Dann}/ Amendola WR NWE v MIA 250 8.68 : Cooper Kupp WR LAR vNOR 19.60 11.12 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vDEN 7.90  9.90 Paul Richardson WR SEA @SFO 11.00 939 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @ATL 13.80 12.69 : Hunter Henry TE LAC @DAL 1860 793 *
Jared Cook TE OAK vDEN 120 836 Harrison Butker K  KAN vBUF 5.00 10.00 *
Matt Bryant K ATL vTAM 1100 1013 * Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN v CLE 500 6.31 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @SFO 7.00 9.00 * Derek Carr QB OAK vDEN 17.20 13.99
Dak Prescott QB DAL VLAC 5.20 17.34 Derrick Henry RB TEN @IND 990 8.44
Matt Forte RB NYJ vCAR 2.60 759 Aaron Jones RB GNB @PIT 0.00 5.02
Eddie Lacy RB SEA @SFO 9.10 179 Robby Anderson WR NYJ VvCAR 3260 12.50
Ty Montgomery RB GNB @PIT 0.00 573 John Brown WR ARl VvJAC 0.00 4.37
?O%er L;Wt'tsh wg SES g\éV:NS g-gg g-gg Russell Shepard WR CAR @NYJ 0.00 2.82
ordan Matthews . . Blair Walsh K SEA @SFO 6.00 6.69
JAordaﬂ Rceetcii - E/EST XVFI:\IS v ’J\':g 3-88 g-gfli Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN @DET  7.00  7.06
rizona Cardinals \Y . .
Pickpockets - Jim N.
GHOST - POKER BOWL - Derek
Matthew Stafford QB DET vMIN 16.00 18.25 *
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @KAN 1410 14.32 * Jay Ajayi RB PHI v CHI 4.30 8.57 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR @LAR 560 1756 J.D. McKissic RB SEA @SFO 8.60 6.09 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @KAN 1190 16.54 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN VBUF 1240 1545 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @SFO 450 1401 * Alshon Jeffery WR PHI v CHI 16.20 1224 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @BAL 19.50 19.43 * Marvin Jones WR DET v MIN 2890 14.07 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vTAM 2040 10.89 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @LAR 1020 16.16 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @OAK 6.80 1293 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA @SFO 12.40 10.69 *
Tyler Kroft TE CIN vCLE 1040 778 * Greg Zuerlein K LAR VvNOR 1800 1125 *
Wil Lutz - K NOR @LAR  10.00 9.90 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI v CHI 11.00 1006 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v MIA 1400 7.38 Ryan Fitzpatrick QB TAM @ATL 13.40 4.84
Drew Brees QB NOR @LAR 1430 16.98 Jameis Winston QB TAM @ATL 0.00 13.77
Javorius Allen RB BAL vHOU 8.70 10.38 C.J. Anderson RB DEN @OAK 1.20 11.01
Jordan Howard RB  CHI  @PHI 3.90 12.58 David Johnson RB ARl VvJAC 0.00 0.88
Alfred Morris RB DAL VvLAC 590 451 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @LAR 14.10 10.07
Theo Riddick RB  DET vMIN 4.00  9.69 Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ VvCAR 2350 11.00
Mike Wallace WR BAL vHOU 9.80  9.45 Benjamin Watson ~ TE BAL v HOU 590 858
Austin Hooper TE ATL VTAM 6.80 7.48 Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @DAL ~ 17.00  9.38
Jason Witten TE DAL VLAC 1140 9.25
Richard - Richard
Gobstoppers - Jason Mullen
Carson Wentz QB PHI v CHI 24.10 18.28 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT VvGNB 32.50 17.38 * Melvin Gordon RB LAC @DAL 11.80 18.01 *
Leqnard Fqumette RB JAC @ARI 7.20 14.39 : Latavius Murray RB MIN @DET 1440 984 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @DET 640 11.26 * Nelson Agholor WR PHI vCH 1820 1211 *
Martavis Bryant WR PIT VvGNB 1410 834 Michael Crabtree WR OAK vDEN 0.00 10.74 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @DET 1250 1248 * *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @NWE 1500 16.42 * E;?: %oundtﬁ;e” ¥VER ,\C,,m \é@%I'EET zg:gg ;:gg x
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @OAK 420 7.16 * Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ v CAR 470 642 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN @IND 16.30 11.05 * Justin Tucker K BAL v HOU 14.00 10.13 *
Matt Prater K~ DET vMIN 1300 938 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @ARI  11.00 1269 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL v LAC 0.00 725 * Philip Rivers QB LAC @DAL 2040 17.73
Jared Goff QB LAR VvNOR  21.20 16.66 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @PIT 0.00 8.56
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  @PHI 2.80 9.61 LeGarrette Blount ~ RB  PHI v CHI 870 6.79
Chris Thompson RB  WAS vNYG 0.00 9.59 Matt Breida RB SFO vSEA 3.40 6.47
Jamaal Williams RB GNB @PIT 29.50 8.93 Damien Williams RB MIA @NWE 820 3.73
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @ARI 10.20  5.56 Randall Cobb WR GNB @PIT 15.80 10.00
Margise Lee WR JAC @ARI 2.30  9.24 Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO VSEA  11.80 10.54
Greg Olsen TE CAR @NYJ 2.00 263 Chris Hogan WR NWE v MIA 0.00 6.85
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New York Jets D/ISTNYJ v CAR 3.00 4.88

Riverdog - Todd

Marcus Mariota QB TEN @IND 9.80 14.16 *
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @WAS 490 862 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @NYJ 11.70 1435 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vTAM 50.80 15.74 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA  @NWE 7.70 11.04 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @DET 16.90 15.11 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR Vv NOR 18.20 9.14 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vBUF 6.90 1466 *
Chris Boswell K PIT v GNB 6.00 9.81 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v HOU 9.00 11.63 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN VvCLE 19.20 14.24
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vLAC 0.00 12.76
Duke Johnson RB CLE @CIN 10.70 13.64
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v DEN 20.00 10.34
Samaje Perine RB WAS vNYG 16.00 6.91
Robert Woods WR LAR VvNOR 0.00 10.27
Jack Doyle TE IND VvTEN 16.40 10.69

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v NOR 4.00 10.94
Steel Curtain - Andre

Tom Brady QB NWE v MIA 2320 19.29 *
Ameer Abdullah RB DET v MIN 730 784 %
Frank Gore RB IND VvTEN 1590 10.85 *
James White RB NWE v MIA 250 838 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL vLAC 390 571 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @SFO 020 7.78 *
Tyrell Williams WR LAC @DAL 1380 868 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v MIA 2520 1421 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v MIA 5.00 10.69 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT v GNB 400 863 *
Corey Clement RB PHI v CHI 490 5.78
Devonta Freeman RB ATL VvTAM 0.00 12.58
Chris Ivory RB JAC @ARI -1.00 5.49
Charcandrick West RB KAN vBUF 3.70 458
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @KAN 0.00 8.45
Allen Hurns WR JAC @ARI 0.00 6.21
Deonte Thompson WR BUF @KAN 1.60 6.59
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v BUF 3.00 7.75
The Nuts - Bryan Blakeney

Case Keenum QB MIN @DET 2740 1544 *
Alex Collins RB BAL v HOU 14.00 10.83 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @LAR 36.80 20.09 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE v MIA 12.30 12.69 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @DAL 3420 17.76 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v MIA 21.40 1383 *
A.J. Green WR CIN vCLE 11.60 1430 *
Evan Engram TE NYG @WAS 480 1085 *
Kai Forbath K MIN  @DET 500 894 *
Atlanta Falcons D/ISTATL vTAM 200 6.06 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN @DET 0.00 -0.06
Andre Ellington RB HOU @BAL 0.00 5.50
Doug Martin RB TAM @ATL 330 4383

Zay Jones WR BUF @KAN 1230 441
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @IND 0.00 9.78
Dede Westbrook WR JAC @ARI 10.10 4.18
Charles Clay TE BUF @KAN 10.00 7.30
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v MIN 6.00 9.75
Third down for WATT - Peter Asapahu

Alex Smith QB KAN vBUF 1450 18.86 *
Devontae Booker RB DEN @OAK 530 578 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR Vv NOR 16.80 24.08 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @PIT 19.20 1391 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VvJAC 6.20 16.40 *
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL vHOU 160 6.38 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA @NWE 150 8.13 *
Julius Thomas TE MIA @NWE 1020 6.11 *
Jake Elliott K PHI v CHI 8.00 856 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @BAL 100 588 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC @ARI 23.60 16.65
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @CIN 1150 9.08
Kenyan Drake RB MIA @NWE 1270 9.04
Mike Gillislee RB NWE v MIA 0.00 4.36

Eric Decker WR TEN @IND 530 7.27

Ed Dickson TE CAR @NYJ 250 4.98
Robbie Gould K SFO v SEA 8.00 10.50
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Week 13 Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL v WAS 20.00 7.25
Black Panthers - Jim Bernal Joe - JOE
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @DAL 15.60 18.52 * Cam Newton QB CAR @NOR 2050 19.83 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CIN 29.20 21.48 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @CHI 9.60 14.68 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC vCLE 6.00 6.81 * Joe Mixon RB CIN VvPIT 520 8.96 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vWAS  17.10 1174 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN vHOU  9.90 10.78 *
Corey Davis WR TEN vHOU 3.20 4.41 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB vTAM 6.70 8.58 *
Josh Doctson WR WAS @DAL 1160 758 * Judu Smith-Schuster WR PIT ~ @CIN 570 12.36 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR @NOR 16.00 12.19 * Golden Tate WR DET @BAL 14.90 14.09 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @SEA 440 12.71 * Eric Ebron TE DET @BAL 7.80 8.34 *
Ryan Succop K TEN vHOU 7.00 9.63 Adam Vinatieri K IND @JAC 400 7.69 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @NOR 4.00 8.13 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN @MIA 14.00 6.75 *
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @OAK 10.20 8.62 Jay Cutler QB MIA VvDEN 15,50 10.79
:\B/I_?rll? Maﬁk Eg II\II\IYDJ @éﬁﬁ 12-38 g-flli Rex Burkhead RB NWE @BUF 2530 8.11
llal Fowe v . . Elijah McGuire RB NYJ vKAN 4.00 4.94
Jo.nathan Stewart RB CAR @NOR 1050 7.54 Kenny Golladay WR DET @BAL 6.40 5.91
Will Fuller WR HOU @TEN 0.00 7.08 DeSean Jackson WR TAM @GNB  4.40 8.66
Josh Qordon WR CLE @LAC 1250 3.59 John Ross WR CIN VPIT 0.00 0.01
\T/Y Hllt%n . ¥VER w/?s gJD/Z(i 143‘-;8 1%-32 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @OAK 860 9.09
ernon Davis . .

Jules' DIRTBAGS - Jules McLean
COMMITMENT 2 XCELLENCE - Abraham ;

Russell Wilson QB SEA v PHI 24.30 22.69 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL vWAS 15.00 17.34 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN @NYJ 9.30 1851 *
Tevin Co!eman RB ATL v MIN 7.90 10.48 : Danny Woodhead RB BAL vDET 430 366 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @TEN 1340 1209  * Robby Anderson WR NYJ VKAN  19.40 1250 *
Jacquizz Rodgers RB  TAM @GNB 2.50  2.96 Antonio Brown WR PIT @CIN 2410 19.39 *
Danny Amendola ~~ WR NWE @BUF 540 868 * Jamison Crowder ~ WR WAS @DAL  10.70 10.26 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @GNB 5.30 12.69 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR @ARI 11.80 11.12 *
Jordan Matthews WR BUF vNWE 240 364 * Hunter Henry TE LAC VvCLE 1510 793 *
Jared Cook TE OAK VNYG 190 836 * Harrison Butker K KAN @NYJ 7.00 10.00 *
Matt Bryant K __ATL VMIN = 1000 1013+ Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN = @ATL 3.00 7.06 *
Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK v NYG 8.00 4.50 Derek Carr QB OAK vNYG 15.60 13.99
Matt Ryan QB ATL VvMIN 7.10 15.27 Peyton Barber RB TAM @GNB 18.30 543
Matt Forte RB NYJ vKAN 1810 7.59 Derrick Henry RB TEN vHOU 16.90 8.44
Eddie Lacy RB SEA vPHI 030 1.79 Aaron Jones RB GNB vTAM 8.00 5.02
Adria.n Peterson RB ARl VLAR 0.00 5.06 John Brown WR ARl VLAR 0.00 4.37
Amari Cooper WR OAK v NYG 0.00  9.90 Paul Richardson WR SEA v PHI 280 9.39
Roger Lewis WR NYG @OAK 1.90 5.60 Eli Rogers WR PIT @CIN 1.40 2.37
Jordan Reed TE WAS @DAL 0.00 3.76 Cameron Brate TE TAM @GNB 17.90 8.94
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v PHI 10.00 9.00

Pickpockets - Jim N.
GHOST - POKER BOWL - Derek

Matthew Stafford QB DET @BAL 14.00 18.25 *
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF vNWE 4.80 14.32 * Jay Ajayi RB PHI @SEA 7.60 8.57 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI vSFO 480 1258 * J.D. McKissic RB SEA v PHI 850 6.09 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR v CAR 2420 17.56 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @NYJ 36.50 15.45 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF v NWE 12.20 16.54 * Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @SEA 10.10 12.24 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA v PHI 1340 14.01 * Marvin Jones WR DET @BAL  13.00 14.07 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @TEN  16.00 1943 * Michael Thomas WR NOR vCAR  18.00 16.16 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL v MIN 7.30 10.89 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA vPHI 11.60 10.69 *
Jason Witten TE DAL vWAS 780 925 * Greg Zuerlein K LAR @ARlI  16.00 11.25 *
Wil Lutz K NOR vCAR 7.00  9.90 i Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC vCLE  10.00 9.38 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @BUF 11.00 7.38 Ryan Fitzpatrick QB TAM @GNB 0.00 484
Drew Brees QB NOR vCAR  14.80 16.98 Jameis Winston QB TAM @GNB 19.60 13.77
Javorius Allen RB BAL vDET 3.60 10.38 C.J. Anderson RB DEN @MIA 15.00 11.01
Alfred Morris RB DAL VvWAS 1870 451 David Johnson RB ARl VLAR 0.00 0.88
Theo Riddick RB DET @BAL  17.20 969 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR vCAR 530 10.07
Demaryius Thomas ~WR DEN @MIA 4.70 12.93 Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ VKAN 2470 11.00
Mike. Wallace WR BAL VvDET 16.60 9.45 0.J. Howard TE TAM @GNB 2.70 6.45
Austin Hooper TE ATL VMIN 5.10 7.48 Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI ~@SEA 2.00 10.06
Tyler Kroft TE CIN VvPIT 5.00 7.78

Richard - Richard
Gobstoppers - Jason Mullen L

Philip Rivers QB LAC vCLE 1780 17.73 *
Jared Goff QB LAR @ARI  16.00 16.66 * Melvin Gordon RB LAC vCLE 1460 1801 *
Leonard prmette RB JAC VvIND 16.90 14.39 i Latavius Murray RB MIN @ATL 1270 984 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB vTAM 20.30 8.93 Nelson Agholor WR PHI @SEA 2710 1211 *
Corey Coleman WR CLE @LAC  0.00 409 = Randall Cobb WR GNB vTAM 0.00 10.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  @ATL 570 1248 * Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO @CHI  17.90 10.54 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v DEN 11.20 16.42 * Seth Roberts WR OAK v NYG 9.60 5.78 *
Margise Lee WR JAC VIND 21.60 9.24 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @ATL 13.60 9.89 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN vHOU 17.30 11.05 * Justin Tucker K BAL v DET 17.00 10.13 *
Matt Prater K DET @BAL 100 938 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v IND 11.00 1269 *
Chicago Be'ars D/ST CHI v SFO 11.00 850 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vTAM 0.00 856
Ber? Roethlisberger QB PIT @CIN 19.00 17.38 Carson Wentz QB PHI @SEA 19.00 18.28
Tarik Cohen RB CHI vSFO 1440 961 LeGarrette Blount ~ RB PHI @SEA 260 6.79
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @ATL 16.20 11.26 Damien Williams RB MIA v DEN 0.00 3.73
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vIND 450 556 Michael Crabtree WR OAK vNYG 0.00 10.74
Martavis Bryant WR PIT @CIN 8.00 8.34 Chris Hogan WR NWE @BUF 0.00 6.85
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @MIA 3.10 7.16 Ricky Seals-Jones TE ARl VLAR 6.40 3.13
Greg Olsen TE CAR @NOR  0.00 263 Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ v KAN 270 642
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New York Jets D/ST NYJ v KAN 2.00 4.88

Riverdog - Todd

Marcus Mariota QB TEN vHOU 18.30 14.16 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE @LAC 3.20 1364 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @NOR 1590 1435 *
Samaje Perine RB WAS @DAL 990 6.91 *
Julio Jones WR ATL v MIN 440 1574 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA vDEN 19.80 11.04 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @ATL 9.10 1511 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @NYJ 2540 1466 *
Chris Boswell K PIT @CIN 11.00 9.81 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v DET 16.00 11.63 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN VvPIT 19.30 14.24
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vWAS 0.00 12.76
Wayne Gallman RB NYG @OAK 290 6.62
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK VvNYG 20.10 10.34
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @ARI 12.80 9.14
Robert Woods WR LAR @ARI 0.00 10.27
Jack Doyle TE IND @JAC 4.60 10.69

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  @ARI 22.00 10.94
Steel Curtain - Andre

Tom Brady QB NWE @BUF 940 1929 *
Ameer Abdullah RB DET @BAL 0.00 784 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL v MIN 9.10 12.58 *
Frank Gore RB IND @JAC 6.10 10.85 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL vWAS 340 571 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA vPHI 9.70 7.78 *
Tyrell Williams WR LAC vCLE 180 868 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @BUF 23.70 1421 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @BUF 13.00 10.69 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT @CIN 3.00 863 *
Corey Clement RB PHI @SEA 6.70 5.78
Chris Ivory RB JAC VvIND 250 5.49
Charcandrick West RB KAN @NYJ 0.00 4.58
James White RB NWE @BUF 9.00 8.38
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF vNWE 0.00 8.45
Allen Hurns WR JAC VvIND 0.00 6.21
Deonte Thompson WR BUF vNWE 410 6.59
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @NYJ 0.00 7.75
The Nuts - Bryan Blakeney

Case Keenum QB MIN @ATL 17.20 15.44 *
Alex Collins RB BAL vDET 23.80 10.83 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v CAR 29.60 20.09 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE @BUF 9.20 12569 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vCLE 26.50 17.76 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @BUF 420 13.83 *
A.J. Green WR CIN VvPIT 26.70 1430 *
Evan Engram TE NYG @OAK 2290 1085 *
Steven Hauschka K BUF v NWE 400 856 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @BAL -1.00 975 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN @ATL 0.00 -0.06
DeShone Kizer QB CLE @LAC 15.20 12.79
Mike Davis RB SEA vPHI 1410 3.26

D.J. Foster RB ARl VLAR 450 2.01

Zay Jones WR BUF v NWE 420 441
Rishard Matthews WR TEN vHOU 0.00 9.78
Dede Westbrook WR JAC VIND 13.80 4.18
Charles Clay TE BUF vNWE 5.00 7.30
Third down for WATT - Peter Asapahu

Alex Smith QB KAN @NYJ 37.60 1886 *
Devontae Booker RB DEN @MIA 1.80 578 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @ARI 21.80 24.08 *
Davante Adams WR GNB vTAM 8.20 1391 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VLAR 2580 16.40 *
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL VvDET 8.10 6.38 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA v DEN 1.50 8.13 *
Julius Thomas TE MIA vDEN 11.00 6.11 *
Jake Elliott K PHI  @SEA 400 856 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @TEN 400 588 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC VIND 25.10 16.65
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @LAC 540 9.08
Kenyan Drake RB MIA vDEN 23.10 9.04
Mike Gillislee RB NWE @BUF 0.00 4.36

Eric Decker WR TEN vHOU 570 7.27

Ed Dickson TE CAR @NOR 3.80 4.98
Robbie Gould K SFO @CHI 15.00 10.50
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Playoff Week 1 Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @CIN 10.00 8.50
Black Panthers - Jim Bernal Joe - JOE
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @LAC 9.80 1852 * Cam Newton QB CAR VMIN 1560 19.83 *
Le'V?on Bell RB PIT v BAL 39.50 21.48 : Rex Burkhead RB NWE @N”A 16.30 8.11 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC vWAS 490 6.81 X Carlos Hyde RB SFO @HOU 13.80 14.68 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @NYG 1630 11.74 DeMarco Murray RB TEN @ARI 6.70 1078 *
Corey Davis WR TEN @ARI 5.90 4.41 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB @CLE 7.30 8.58 *
Josh Doctson WR WAS @LAC 6.40 7.8 Sterling Shepard WR NYG vDAL 360 9.09 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR v MIN 1490 12.19 Golden Tate WR DET @TAM 2250 14.09 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  @LAR 0.00 1271 * Eric Ebron TE DET @TAM 1840 834 *
Ryan Succop K TEN @ARI 1.00 963 * Adam Vinatieri K IND @BUF 1.00 769 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v MIN 12.00 8.13 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN v NYJ 16.00 6.75 *
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG v DAL 6.40 8.62 Jay Cutler QB MIA VvNWE 23.00 10.79
Marlon Mack RB IND @BUF 640 648 Elijah McGuire RB NYJ @DEN 000 494
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @DEN 350 914 Joe Mixon RB CIN v CHI 0.00 8.96
Jo.nathan Stewart RB CAR v MIN 2830 7.54 Kenny Golladay WR DET @TAM 5.60 5.91
Wil Fuller WR HOU vSFO 5.60 7.08 DeSean Jackson WR TAM vDET 1040 8.66
Josh Qordon WR CLE vGNB 15.90 3.59 John Ross WR CIN v CHI 0.00 0.01
TY Hilton WR IND @BUF  4.00 11.04 Judu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v BAL 0.00 12.36
Vernon Davis TE WAS @LAC 10.60 7.74

Jules' DIRTBAGS - Jules McLean
COMMITMENT 2 XCELLENCE - Abraham
Matt R 0B ATL NOR 980 1527 . Derek Carr QB OAK @KAN 12.40 13.99 *

att Ryan v . . Kareem Hunt RB KAN v OAK 22,80 1851 *

Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvNOR 3.20 1048 * Danny Woodhead RB BAL @PIT 760 3.66 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @DEN 540 759  * Robby Anderson WR NYJ @DEN 570 1250 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vSFO 8.00 12.09 Antonio Brown WR PIT vBAL 3230 19.39 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @KAN ~ 0.00 990 = Jamison Crowder ~ WR WAS @LAC  6.40 1026 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vDET 4.50 12.69 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR v PHI 2280 11.12 *
Jordan Matthews WR BUF VvIND 0.00 364 * Hunter Henry TE LAC v WAS 15.00 7.93 *
Jared Cook TE OAK @KAN 1850 836 * Harrison Butker K KAN vOAK  17.00 10.00 *
Matt Bryant K~ ATL vNOR  10.00 10.13 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN  @CAR 400 7.06 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @JAC 2.00 9.00 Russell Wilson QB SEA @JAC 24.80 22.69
Dak Prescott QB DAL @NYG 26.70 17.34 Peyton Barber RB TAM vDET 730 5.43
Eddie Lacy RB SEA @JAC 0.00 179 Derrick Henry RB TEN @ARI 8.00 8.44
Adrian Peterson RB ARl Vv TEN 0.00 5.06 Aaron Jones RB GNB @CLE 0.00 5.02
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM vDET 0.00 2.96 John Brown WR ARl VvTEN 0.00 4.37
Danny Amendola WR NWE @MIA  13.60 8.68 Paul Richardson WR SEA @JAC 1620 9.39
Roger Lewis WR NYG v DAL 11.60 5.60 Eli Rogers WR PIT vBAL 6.30 2.37
Jordan Reed TE WAS @LAC 0.00 3.76 Cameron Brate TE TAM vDET 210 8.94
Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK  @KAN 6.00 4.50

Pickpockets - Jim N.
GHOST - POKER BOWL - Derek .

Jameis Winston QB TAM VvDET 17.40 13.77 *
Drew Brees QB NOR @ATL 18.00 16.98 * Jay Ajayi RB PHI @LAR 900 857 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR @ATL 1320 1756 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN vNYJ 930 11.01 *
LeSean Mc'Coy RB BUF VvIND 21.60 16.54 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN v OAK 11.50 15.45 *
Alfred Morris RB DAL @NYG 11.50 4.51 * Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @LAR 16.20 12.24 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @JAC  16.80 14.01 * Marvin Jones WR DET @TAM 9.40 1407 *
DeAndre Hopkins ~~ WR HOU vSFO 3690 19.43 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @ATL  27.70 16.16 *
Mike Wa!lace WR BAL @PIT 10.20 945 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA @JAC 0.00 10.69 *
Jason Witten TE DAL @NYG  9.00 925 * Greg Zuerlein K LAR VPHI 500 1125 *
Wil Lutz - K NOR @ATL 5.00 9.90 i Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC v WAS 6.00 9.38 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @MIA 200 7.38 Josh McCown QB NYJ @DEN 050 13.71
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF VIND 0.00 14.32 Matthew Stafford QB DET @TAM 17.20 18.25
Javorius Allen RB BAL Q@PIT 19.70 10.38 Andre Ellington RB HOU v SFO 3.20 5.50
Giovani Bernard RB CIN v CHI 19.00 9.55 David Johnson RB ARl VTEN 0.00 0.88
Jordan Howard RB CHI @CIN 28.50 12.58 Rod Smith RB DAL @NYG 33.00 5.78
Theo Riddick RB DET @TAM 27.30 9.69 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @ATL 3.00 10.07
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL VvNOR  20.30 10.89 Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ @DEN 140 11.00
Demaryius Thomas ~ WR DEN v NYJ 23.30 12.93 Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @LAR  12.00 10.06
Tyler Kroft TE CIN vCHI 0.00 7.78

Richard - Richard
Gobstoppers - Jason Mullen L

Philip Rivers QB LAC vWAS 2080 17.73 *
Jared Goff QB LAR vPHI 15.20 16.66 * Melvin Gordon RB LAC vWAS 1530 1801 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VvSEA 2190 1439 * Latavius Murray RB MIN @CAR 400 984 *
Jerick Mcl.<ilnnon RB MIN @CAR 7.50 11.26 : Nelson Agholor WR PHI @LAR 14.40 12.11 *
Jamaal Wlll|ams RB GNB @CLE 30.80 8.93 X Randall Cobb WR GNB @CLE 11.90 10.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  @CAR  12.40 12.48 Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO @HOU  16.60 10.54 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v NWE 24.60 16.42 * Seth Roberts WR OAK @KAN 5.40 5.78 *
Margise Lee WR JAC v SEA 1150 9.24 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @CAR 13.10 9.89 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN @ARI 9.20 11.05 * Justin Tucker K BAL @PIT 9.00 10.13 *
Matt Prater K DET @TAM 700 938 Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v SEA 8.00 1269 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @NYG 700 725 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @CLE 0.00 856
Ber? Roethlisberger QB PIT VvBAL 28.70 17.38 Carson Wentz QB PHI @LAR 2820 18.28
Tarik Cohen RB CHI @CIN 1050 961 LeGarrette Blount ~ RB  PHI @LAR 430 6.79
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC v SEA 0.90  5.56 Damien Williams RB MIA VNWE 000 373
Martavis Bryant WR PIT  vBAL 9.30 8.34 Michael Crabtree WR OAK @KAN 1500 10.74
Corey Coleman WR CLE vGNB 17.20 4.09 Chris Hogan WR NWE @MIA 1.10 6.85
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v NYJ 260 7.16 Ricky Seals-Jones TE ARl VvTEN 3.00 3.13
Greg Olsen TE CAR VMIN 0.00 2.63 Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ @DEN 110 6.42
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New York Jets D/STNYJ @DEN 2.00 4.88

Riverdog - Todd

Marcus Mariota QB TEN @ARI 550 1416 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @KAN 13.40 1034 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v MIN 8.30 1435 *
Samaje Perine RB WAS @LAC 9.20 6.91 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vNOR 14.80 15.74 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA v NWE 3.80 11.04 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @CAR 2250 15.11 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vOAK 14.40 14.66 *
Chris Boswell K PIT vBAL 19.00 981 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v IND 400 681 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN vCHI 8.60 14.24
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @NYG 0.00 12.76
Wayne Gallman RB NYG v DAL 16.90 6.62
Duke Johnson RB CLE vGNB 1490 13.64
Sammy Watkins WR LAR v PHI 11.10 9.14
Robert Woods WR LAR v PHI 0.00 10.27
Jack Doyle TE IND @BUF 8.40 10.69
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @PIT 3.00 11.63
Steel Curtain - Andre

Tom Brady QB NWE @MIA 11.40 19.29 *
Ameer Abdullah RB DET @TAM 0.00 784 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL VvNOR 15.10 12.58 *
Frank Gore RB IND @BUF 15.00 1085 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL @NYG 890 571 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @JAC 20.00 7.78 *
Tyrell Williams WR LAC vWAS 2320 868 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @MIA 0.00 1421 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @MIA 9.00 10.69 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT vBAL 3.00 863 *
Corey Clement RB PHI @LAR 6.20 5.78
Chris Ivory RB JAC VvSEA 480 549
Charcandrick West RB KAN v OAK 8.50 4.58
James White RB NWE @MIA 10.10 8.38
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF VIND 12.80 8.45
Allen Hurns WR JAC v SEA 0.00 6.21
Deonte Thompson WR BUF VIND 440 6.59
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v OAK 10.00 7.75
The Nuts - Bryan Blakeney

DeShone Kizer QB CLE vGNB 19.30 12.79 *
Alex Collins RB BAL Q@PIT 2460 10.83 *
Mike Davis RB SEA @JAC 760 326 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @ATL 570 20.09 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vWAS 17.10 17.76 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @MIA 480 13.83 *
A.J. Green WR CIN v CHI 10.40 1430 *
Evan Engram TE NYG vDAL 9.40 10.85 *
Travis Coons K LAC v WAS 12.00 1.63 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB @CLE 6.00 644 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN @CAR 0.00 -0.06
Case Keenum QB MIN @CAR 22.20 15.44
Dion Lewis RB NWE @MIA 11.70 12.69
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @ARI 490 9.78
Trent Taylor WR SFO @HOU 3.10 6.06
Dede Westbrook WR JAC v SEA 19.10 4.18
Stephen Anderson TE HOU vSFO 3.60 4.08

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v PHI 11.00 10.94
Third down for WATT - Peter Asapahu

Alex Smith QB KAN v OAK 12.20 18.86 *
Devontae Booker RB DEN vNYJ 540 5.78 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v PHI 28.50 24.08 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @CLE 30.40 1391 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VvTEN 9.40 1640 *
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @PIT 570 638 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA v NWE 8.00 8.13 *
Julius Thomas TE MIA VvNWE 310 6.11 *
Jake Elliott K PHI  @LAR 1400 856 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v SFO 400 588 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC VSEA 18.80 16.65
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vGNB 16.10 9.08
Kenyan Drake RB MIA v NWE 2430 9.04
Mike Gillislee RB NWE @MIA 0.00 4.36

Eric Decker WR TEN @ARI 8.60 7.27

Ed Dickson TE CAR Vv MIN 0.00 4.98
Robbie Gould K SFO @HOU 17.00 10.50
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Playoff Week 2 Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @DET 7.00 8.50
Black Panthers - Jim Bernal Joe - JOE
Kirk Cousins QB WAS Vv ARI 15.80 18.52 * Cam Newton QB CAR vGNB 31.60 19.83 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vNWE 27.50 21.48 * Rex Burkhead RB NWE PIT 8.70 8.11 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @KAN 1.90 6.81 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO S@TEN 5.90 14.68 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @OAK 790 1174 DeMarco Murray RB TEN @SFO 730 10.78 *
Corey Davis WR TEN @SFO 580 441 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB @CAR 580 858 *
Josh Doctson WR WAS vARI 360 758 * JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  vNWE  17.40 1236 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR v GNB 290 12.19 * Golden Tate WR DET v CHI 6.30 14.09 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  @NYG 1760 1271 * Eric Ebron TE DET vCHI 1430 834 *
Ryan Succop K~ TEN @SFO 1400 963 * Adam Vinatieri K IND vDEN 8.00 7.69 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v GNB 11.00 8.13 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN @IND 3.00 6.75 *
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG vPHI 8.60 8.62 Jay Cutler QB MIA @BUF 8.80 10.79
Marlon Mack RB IND vDEN 140 6.48 Elijah McGuire RB NYJ @NOR 16.20 4.94
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @NOR 10.40 9.14 Joe Mixon RB CIN @MIN 0.00 8.96
Jo.nathan Stewart RB CAR v GNB 460 7.54 Kenny Golladay WR DET v CHI 6.90 5.91
Will Fuller WR HOU @JAC 9.40 7.08 DeSean Jackson WR TAM vATL 2.80 8.66
Josh Gordon WR CLE vBAL 9.70 3.59 John Ross WR CIN @MIN 0.00 0.01
\T/Y Hilt%n . ¥VER w/?s v 25:\1 3'51;8 1%-32 Sterling Shepard WR NYG vPHI 30.90 9.09
ernon Davis v . .
COMMITMENT 2 XCELLENCE - Abraham Jules [.)lRTBAGS Jules McLean
wrn on an omw s - e 08 vun B0 oEn
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @TAM 0.00 10.48 * Kerwynn Williams RB ARl @WAS 6.10 4.26 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @NOR 540 759 ~ Robby Anderson WR NYJ @NOR  9.00 1250 *
Lamar Miller RB  HOU @JAC 530 12.09 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VNWE 440 1939 *
"’\\Ar);ariECOOper wg ?:'\l; v 2¢LL 12-38 13-28 Jamison Crowder WR WAS Vv ARI 16.50 10.26 *
ke Evans v . . Cooper Ku WR LAR SEA 410 11.12 *
Jordan Matthews WR BUF v MIA 0.00 364 * Hunfer Her?ri)/ TE LAC gKAN 580 7.93 *
Jared Cook TE OAK vDAL 370 836 * Harrison Butker K KAN VvLAC 1400 1000 *
g/'atttt?fysamh ) E/ST 22/1 @LT:F:\/I 2-88 13-33 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN v CIN 16.00 7.06 *
eattle seahawks v - - Derek Carr QB OAK vDAL 18.50 13.99
DaklPreSCOtt QB DAL @OAK 15.80 17.34 Derrick Henry RB TEN @SFO 480 844
Eddie Lacy RB SEA VLAR 0.00 1.79 Aaron Jones RB GNB @CAR 6.30 5.02
Adrian Peterson RB ARl @WAS 0.00 5.06 Danny Woodhead RB BAL @CLE 920 3.66
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM vVvATL 0.00 2.96 Chris Godwin WR TAM VvATL 280 5.78
Danny Amendola WR NWE @PIT 430 8.68 Paul Richardson WR SEA VLAR 380 9.39
Roger Lewis WR NYG v PHI 1140 5.60 Cameron Brate TE TAM VATL 890 8.94
éorslaﬂ g*geqd ;/EST \éV//:lf v /SilL 2-88 i-gg New Orleans Saints  D/ST NOR v NYJ 6.00 9.19
akland Raiders v . .
GHOST - POKER BOWL - Derek Pickpockets - Jim N.
Matthew Stafford QB DET vCHI 17.60 18.25 *
Drew Brees QB NOR VvNYJ 18.20 16.98 * Jay Ajayi RB PHI @NYG 1090 857 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @DET 10.30 12.58 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN @IND 15.80 11.01 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vNYJ 32.10 17.56 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN vLAC 19.80 15.45 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF v MIA 25.60 16.54 * Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @NYG 1490 12.24 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VLAR 160 1401 * Marvin Jones WR DET vCHI 11.50 14.07 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @JAC  18.00 1943 * Michael Thomas WR NOR VvNYJ 2430 16.16 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @TAM 460 1089 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA VLAR 1.00 1069 *
Jason Witten TE DAL @OAK 870 925 * Greg Zuerlein K LAR @SEA 9.00 11.25 *
Josh Lambo K JAC vHOU 9.00 531 ~* Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @NYG 9.00 1006 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v CHI 11.00 9.75 * Josh McCown QB NYJ @NOR 0.00 13.71
Javorius Allen RB BAL @CLE 8.40 10.38 Jameis Winston QB TAM VATL 25.80 13.77
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @MIN 13.30 9.55 Andre Ellington RB HOU @JAC 0.00 5.50
/T\:fedé\_/lsc;_ﬂi Eg Bé# @g:lK g-ig g-g; David Johnson RB ARl @WAS 000 088
€0 Riadic v . . Rod Smith RB DAL OAK 12.40 5.78
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @IND 1190 12.93 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR S‘DNYJ 0.00 10.07
Mike Wallace WR BAL @CLE 1490 945 Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ @NOR  5.80 11.00
Lylergrolft 4 Patriot ;/EST ﬁwE g'\P/w 421'38 ;-;g Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC ~ @KAN 1.00 9.38
ew England Patriots . .
Richard - Richard
Gobstoppers - Jason Mullen Philip Rivers QB LAC @KAN 1020 17.73 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vNWE 19.20 17.38 * Melv?n Gordon RB LAC @KAN 28.90 18.01 *
Jerick Mcl.<|lnnon RB MIN v CIN 20.80 11.26 * Latavius Murray RB MIN VvCIN 17.40 9.84 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB @CAR 3.00 8.93 * Nelson Agholor WR PHI @NYG 1890 12.11 *
Corey Coleman WR CLE vBAL 2.60 409 > Randall Cobb WR GNB @CAR 2140 10.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN vCIN 1470 12.48 * Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO v TEN 2240 1054 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @BUF 19.90 16.42 * Seth Roberts WR OAK v DAL 8.20 5.78 *
Margise Lee WR JAC v HOU 0.00 9.24 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN VCIN 9.70 9.89 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN @SFO 13.70 11.05 * Jl}I/Stin Tuck%r K BAL @CLE 10.00 10.13 *
Matt Prater K DET vCHI 9.00 938 ~ Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v HOU 9.00 1269 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL  @OAK 3.00 725 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @CAR 2490 856
iar?;i CG%ff Sg g::l? gSE/? 1;-?8 13-2613 Carson Wentz QB PHI @NYG 0.00 18.28
arik conen . . LeGarrette Blount RB PHI NYG 210 6.79
Leonard Fournette RB JAC vHOU 0.00 14.39 Damien Williams RB MIA gBUF 0.00 3.73
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vHOU 9.20 556 Michael Crabtree WR OAK VDAL 2290 10.74
Martavis Bryant WR PIT vNWE 1590 8.34 Chris Hogan WR NWE @PIT 0.00 6.85
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @IND 13.80 7.16 Ricky Seals-Jones TE ARl @WAS 3.10 3.13
Greg Olsen TE CAR VvGNB  26.60 2.63 Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ @NOR  3.30 6.42
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New York Jets D/STNYJ @NOR 6.00 4.88

Riverdog - Todd

Nick Foles QB PHI @NYG 2560 242 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE VvBAL 16.30 13.64 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v DAL 12.20 1034 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v GNB 2560 1435 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @TAM 8.40 1574 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN v CIN 6.00 15.11 *
Robert Woods WR LAR @SEA 16.50 10.27 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN VvLAC 10.60 14.66 *
Chris Boswell K PIT v NWE 800 981 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @CLE 19.00 11.63 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN @MIN 2.60 14.24
Marcus Mariota QB TEN @SFO 18.00 14.16
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @OAK 0.00 12.76
Wayne Gallman RB NYG vPHI 13.90 6.62
Samaje Perine RB WAS vARI 8.60 6.91
Kenny Stills WR MIA @BUF 1.80 11.04
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @SEA 340 9.14
Jack Doyle TE IND vDEN 11.70 10.69
Steel Curtain - Andre

Tom Brady QB NWE @PIT 17.00 19.29 *
Ameer Abdullah RB DET v CHI 510 784 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @TAM 30.40 12.58 *
Frank Gore RB IND v DEN 9.80 1085 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL @OAK 250 571 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA VLAR 280 7.78 *
Tyrell Williams WR LAC @KAN 6.10 8.68 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @PIT 27.80 1421 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @PIT 7.00 10.69 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT v NWE 400 863 *
Corey Clement RB PHI @NYG 280 5.78
Chris Ivory RB JAC vHOU 420 549
Charcandrick West RB KAN vLAC 0.60 4.58
James White RB NWE @PIT 280 8.38
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF v MIA 4.00 845
Allen Hurns WR JAC vHOU 0.00 6.21
Deonte Thompson WR BUF v MIA 2.60 6.59
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v LAC 12.00 7.75
The Nuts - Bryan Blakeney

DeShone Kizer QB CLE vBAL 6.30 1279 *
Alex Collins RB BAL @CLE 10.20 10.83 *
Mike Davis RB SEA VLAR 590 326 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR VvNYJ 2090 20.09 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @KAN 10.40 17.76 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @PIT 16.00 13.83 *
A.J. Green WR CIN @MIN 5.00 1430 *
Evan Engram TE NYG vPHI 18.10 10.85 *
Travis Coons K LAC @KAN 0.00 1.63 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB @CAR 1.00 6.44 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN Vv CIN -1.00 -0.06
Case Keenum QB MIN Vv CIN 19.40 15.44
Dion Lewis RB NWE @PIT 15.00 12.69
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @SFO 2150 9.78
Trent Taylor WR SFO VvTEN 8.00 6.06
Dede Westbrook WR JAC vHOU 410 4.18
Stephen Anderson TE HOU @JAC 0.00 4.08

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @SEA 16.00 10.94
Third down for WATT - Peter Asapahu

Alex Smith QB KAN vVLAC 1850 18.86 *
Devontae Booker RB DEN @IND 590 578 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @SEA 45.00 24.08 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @CAR 16.70 1391 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @WAS 11.00 16.40 *
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @CLE 3.20 6.38 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA @BUF 1490 8.13 *
Julius Thomas TE MIA @BUF 350 611 *
Jake Elliott K PHI  @NYG 10.00 856 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @JAC 0.00 588 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC vHOU 25.00 16.65
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VvBAL 11.20 9.08
Kenyan Drake RB MIA @BUF 2330 9.04
Mike Gillislee RB NWE @PIT 0.00 4.36

Eric Decker WR TEN @SFO 11.30 7.27

Ed Dickson TE CAR vGNB 0.00 4.98
Robbie Gould K SFO Vv TEN 24.00 10.50
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Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL v SEA 3.00 7.25
Playoff Week 3 Y
Black Panthers - Jim Bernal Joe - JOE
Kirk Cousins QB WAS vDEN 23.80 1852 * Cam Newton QB CAR VTAM 16.60 19.83 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @HOU 20.70 21.48 * Rex Burkhead RB NWE v BUF 0.00 8.11 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @NYJ 0.00 6.81 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO vJAC 16.30 14.68 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vSEA 6.30 11.74 DeMarco Murray RB TEN VLAR 1490 10.78 *
Corey Davis WR TEN VvLAR 1510 441 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB vMIN 410 858 *
Josh Doctson WR WAS vDEN 1410 758 * JuJu Smith-Schuster  WR PIT  @HOU 1950 1236 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR VvTAM 410 12.19 * Golden Tate WR DET @C|N 4.40 14.09 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI v OAK 17.10 12.71 * Eric Ebron TE DET @C|N 19.30 8.34 *
Ryan Succop K TEN vLAR 1100 963 * Adam Vinatieri K IND @BAL 11.00 7.69 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR vTAM 19.00 8.13 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN @WAS 4.00 6.75 *
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @ARI 1.00 8.62 Jay Cutler QB MIA @KAN 15.40 10.79
Marlon Mack RB IND  @BAL 7.40  6.48 Elijah McGuire RB NYJ VLAC  -1.00 4.94
Bilal Powell RB NYJ vLAC 20.50 9.14 Joe Mixon RB CIN vDET 5.20 8.96
Jo.nathan Stewart RB CAR VvTAM 2.90 7.54 Kenny Golladay WR DET @CIN 6.80 5.91
Will Fuller WR HOU vPIT 2.00 7.08 DeSean Jackson WR TAM @CAR  0.00 8.66
Josh Gordon WR CLE @CHI 390 3.9 John Ross WR CIN vDET 0.00 0.01
T Y Hilton WR IND @BAL  16.00 11.04 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @ARI 950 9.09
Vernon Davis TE WAS v DEN 12.20 7.74
Jules' DIRTBAGS - Jules McLean
COMMITMENT 2 XCELLENCE - Abraham '
Russell Wilson QB SEA @DAL 14.70 22.69 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL @NOR 1530 1527 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN vMIA 20.60 1851 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NOR 1520 10.48 : Elijhaa Penny RB ARl vNYG 580 2.01 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ vLAC 2.60 759 Robby Anderson WR NYJ VvLAC 1010 1250 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vPIT 7.50 12,09  * Jamison Crowder ~ WR WAS vDEN 1470 1026 *
Amarl Cooper WR OAK @PHI 15.60 9.90 i Cooper Kupp WR LAR @TEN 16.50 11.12 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @CAR  16.70 12.69 Paul Richardson WR SEA @DAL 410 939 *
Jordan Matthews WR BUF @NWE 000 364 * Benjamin Watson TE BAL VIND 9.00 858 *
Jared Cook TE OAK @PHI 250 836 ¢ Harrison Butker K KAN vMIA 18.00 10.00 *
g/'atttt?fysamh ) E/ST 22/1 ggg{* 12-88 13-33 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN @GNB  13.00 7.06 *
eattie seanawks . . Derek Carr QB OAK @PHI 7.90 13.99
Egslprfscoﬁ Sg gg; V@ 5|53E£L g-gg 11-33 Kapri Bibbs RB WAS vDEN 7.40 254
le Lacy : . Derrick Henry RB TEN VLAR 410 8.44
Adrian Peterson RB ARI VvNYG 0.00 5.06 Kerwynn Williams RB ARl vNYG 850 4.26
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @CAR 020 2.96 Danny Woodhead RB BAL VIND 9.10 3.66
Danny Amendola  WR NWE v BUF 5.80 868 Chris Godwin WR TAM @CAR 1280 578
Roger Lewis WR NYG @ARI 8.00 560 Cameron Brate TE TAM @CAR 430 894
Jordan Reed TE WAS vDEN 0.00 3.76 Antonio Gates TE LAC @NYJ 2010 4.98
Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK @PHI 7.00 4.50
Pickpockets - Jim N.
GHOST - POKER BOWL - Derek
Matthew Stafford QB DET @CIN 11.90 18.25 *
Drew Brees QB NOR VATL 12.60 16.98 * Jay Ajayi RB PHI v OAK 1430 857 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI vCLE 16.40 12.58 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN @WAS 28.30 11.01 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR VvATL 1560 1756 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN vMIA  16.90 1545 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @NWE 19.70 16.54 * Alshon Jeffery WR PHI v OAK 0.00 1224 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @DAL 13.50 14.01 * Marvin Jones WR DET @CIN 8.00 14.07 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vPIT 16.50 19.43 Michael Thomas WR NOR VATL  10.60 16.16 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL VIND 10.00 9.45 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA @DAL 7.30 10.69 *
Tyler Kroft TE CIN vDET 130 778 Greg Zuerlein K LAR @TEN 0.00 11.25 *
Josh Lambo -~ K JAC @SFO 5.00 531 Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI vOAK  20.00 10.06 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v BUF 7.00 7.38 Josh McCown QB NYJ VLAC 0.00 13.71
Javorius Allen RB BAL vVvIND 5.70 10.38 Jameis Winston QB TAM @CAR 16.40 13.77
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vDET 29.80 9.55 Andre Ellington RB HOU VvPIT 0.00 5.50
Alfred Morris RB DAL vSEA 0.00 451 David Johnson RB ARl VNYG 0.00 0.88
Theo Riddick RB DET @CIN 6.90 9.69 Rod Smith RB DAL vSEA 6.30 5.78
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @NOR  7.10 10.89 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR VATL  19.00 10.07
Demaryius Thomas ~ WR DEN @WAS 920 12.93 Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ VLAC 9.20 11.00
3\750;‘_ WltttenR s -IgI/EST \I/DV/-\ALS v SE}: 1238 3%2 Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @NYJ  12.00 9.38
asnington redskins \Y . .
Richard - Richard
Gobstoppers - Jason Mullen o
Jared Goff OB LAR @TEN 2700 16.66 . Philip Rivers QB LAC @NYJ 15.60 17.73 *
ared G0 . . Melvin Gordon RB LAC @NYJ 21.80 18.01 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @SFO 16.00 14.39 * Latavius Murray RB MIN @GNB 850 9.84 *
i/'lsrirftik MCgiﬂnotn \F/?VBR ’F\:'I';\l gggﬁ g-ég 1;-52 . Nelson Agholor WR PHI VvOAK 750 1211 *
artavis Bryan . : Randall Cobb WR GNB vMIN 6.20 10.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @GNB 1730 1248 * Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO v JAC 6.70 1054 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @KAN 9.10 16.42 * Seth Roberts WR OAK @PH| 5.30 5.78 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR VvTAM 5.70 2.63 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @GNB 1.60 9.89 *
Dglanie Walker TE TEN VLAR 6.30 11.05 * Justin Tucker K BAL v IND 11.00 10.13 *
Wil Lutz K NOR vATL 13.00 9.9 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @SFO 400 12.69 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v CLE 12.00 850 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vMIN 0.00 856
Ber? Roethlisberger QB PIT @HOU 17.00 17.38 Carson Wentz QB PHI VvOAK 0.00 18.28
Tarik Cohen RB CHI vCLE 410 9.61 LeGarrette Blount RB PHI vOAK 250 6.79
Jamaal Williams RB GNB v MIN 5.80 8.93 Damien Williams RB MIA @KAN 0.00 3.73
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @SFO 2070 556 Michael Crabtree WR OAK @PHI 0.00 10.74
Keelan Cole WR JAC @SFO 16.80 8.36 Chris Hogan WR NWE v BUE 0.00 6.85
Corey Coleman WR CLE @CHI 130 4.09 Ricky Seals-Jones TE ARI vNYG 0.00 313
Emmanuel Sanders  WR DEN @WAS 0.00 7.16 Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ vLAC 6.10 6.42
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New York Jets D/ISTNYJ vLAC 2.00 4.88

Riverdog - Todd

Nick Foles QB PHI v OAK 9.60 242 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vSEA 15.80 12.76 *
Wayne Gallman RB NYG @ARI 12.20 6.62 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v TAM 7.80 1435 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @NOR 2190 15.74 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @GNB 440 1511 *
Robert Woods WR LAR @TEN 6.30 10.27 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v MIA 14.70 14.66 *
Chris Boswell K PIT @HOU 10.00 9.81 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v IND 5.00 11.63 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN vDET 12.60 14.24
Marcus Mariota QB TEN VLAR 12.40 14.16
Duke Johnson RB CLE @CHI 17.10 13.64
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @PHI 10.50 10.34
Samaje Perine RB WAS v DEN 9.40 6.91
Kenny Stills WR MIA  @KAN 8.40 11.04
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @TEN 12.00 9.14
Jack Doyle TE IND @BAL 9.10 10.69
Steel Curtain - Andre

Tom Brady QB NWE v BUF 16.60 19.29 *
Ameer Abdullah RB DET @CIN 360 784 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @NOR 6.60 12.58 *
Frank Gore RB IND @BAL 16.60 10.85 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL v SEA 320 571 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @DAL 190 778 *
Tyrell Williams WR LAC @NYJ 10.00 8.68 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vBUF 17.70 14.21 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v BUF 14.00 10.69 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT @HOU 16.00 863 *
Corey Clement RB PHI v OAK 3.00 5.78
Chris Ivory RB JAC @SFO 0.00 5.49
Charcandrick West RB KAN v MIA 580 4.58
James White RB NWE vBUF 0.00 8.38
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @NWE 12.00 845
Allen Hurns WR JAC @SFO 0.00 6.21
Deonte Thompson WR BUF @NWE 13.10 6.59
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v MIA 6.00 7.75
The Nuts - Bryan Blakeney

DeShone Kizer QB CLE @CHI 6.20 1279 *
Alex Collins RB BAL VIND 9.60 1083 *
Mike Davis RB SEA @DAL 830 326 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vATL 16.00 20.09 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @NYJ 11.30 17.76 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v BUF 450 13.83 *
A.J. Green WR CIN vDET 1410 1430 *
Evan Engram TE NYG @ARI 2.20 10.85 *
Travis Coons K LAC @NYJ 0.00 1.63 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB v MIN 400 6.44 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN @GNB 0.00 -0.06
Case Keenum QB MIN @GNB 9.60 15.44
Dion Lewis RB NWE vBUF 32.30 12.69
Rishard Matthews WR TEN vVLAR 6.80 9.78
Trent Taylor WR SFO vJAC 10.90 6.06
Dede Westbrook WR JAC @SFO 11.40 4.18
Stephen Anderson TE HOU vPIT 0.00 4.08

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @TEN 3.00 10.94
Third down for WATT - Peter Asapahu

Alex Smith QB KAN v MIA 17.50 18.86 *
Devontae Booker RB DEN @WAS 11.10 5.78 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @TEN 49.60 24.08 *
Davante Adams WR GNB v MIN 0.00 13.91 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VvNYG 27.70 16.40 *
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL VIND 0.00 638 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA  @KAN 11.30 8.13 *
Julius Thomas TE MIA @KAN 0.00 6.11 *
Jake Elliott K PHI v OAK 8.00 856 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v PIT 0.00 588 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC @SFO 2550 16.65
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @CHI 540 9.08
Kenyan Drake RB MIA @KAN 570 9.04
Mike Gillislee RB NWE v BUF 11.30 4.36

Eric Decker WR TEN vVLAR 13.30 7.27

Ed Dickson TE CAR vTAM 0.00 4.98
Robbie Gould K SFO vJAC 7.00 10.50
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Offseason Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 15.00 7.25
Black Panthers - Jim Bernal Joe - JOE
Kirk Cousins QB WAS 10.60 18.52 * Cam Newton QB CAR 14.10 19.83 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0.00 21.48 * Rex Burkhead RB NWE 0.00 8.11 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 0.00 6.81 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO 2280 14.68 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL 540 1174 > DeMarco Murray RB TEN 0.00 10.78 *
Corey Davis WR TEN 000 441 = Jordy Nelson WR GNB 000 858 *
Josh Doctson WR WAS 770 7.58  * Judu Smith-Schuster WR  PIT 3530 1236 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR 12.80 12.19 * Golden Tate WR DET 25.40 14.09 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 440 1271 > Eric Ebron TE DET 190 834 *
Ryan Succop K~ TEN 8.00 963 * Adam Vinatieri K IND 10.00 7.69 *
Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR 100 813 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 12.00 6.75 *
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG 21.40 862 Jay Cutler QB MIA 0.20 10.79
Marlon Mack RB IND 1180 6.48 Elijah McGuire RB  NYJ 460 494
Bilal Powell RB NYJ 6.60 9.14 Joe Mixon RB CIN 9.70 8.96
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR 0.00 7.54 Kenny Golladay WR DET 16.00 5.91
Will Fuller WR  HOU 3.70  7.08 DeSean Jackson WR TAM 0.00 8.66
Josh Gordon WR CLE 15.50 3.59 John Ross WR CIN 0.00 0.01
\T/Y H”“:D“ . ¥VER w/lis j-gg 1%-33 Sterling Shepard WR NYG 000 9.09

ernon Davis . .
COMMITMENT 2 XCELLENCE - Abraham Jules’ DIRTBAGS - Jules MclLean
o gaanwm pesw @ meEe
Tevin Coleman RB ATL 5.70 10.48 * EIijhaa Penny RB ARI 9.90 2.01 *
Matt Forte RB  NYJ 0.00 759 * Robby Anderson WR NYJ 1.30 1250 *
Lamar Miller RB  HOU 370 1209 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS 550 10.26 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK 2050 990 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR 0.00 11.12 *
Mike Evans WR TAM 1250 1269 * Paul Richardson WR SEA 000 939 *
Jordan Matthews WR BUF 0.00 3.64 * Benjamin Watson TE BAL 13.10 8.58 *
Jared Cook TE OAK 650 836 * Harrison Butker K  KAN 9.00 10.00 *
g"aﬁn‘?'?mh ) E/ST 22/1 13-88 13-33 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ST MIN 6.00 7.06 *

eattle seahawks . . Derek Carr B OAK 11.90 13.99
Dak Prescott QB DAL 12.80 17.34 Kapri Bibbs SB WAS 18.00 2.54
Eddie Lacy RB SEA 0.00 1.79 Derrick Henr RB TEN 18.70 8.44
Adrian Peterson RB ARI 0.00 5.06 Kerwynn Willsilams RB ARI 9.10 4.26
Jacquizz Rodgers RB  TAM 4.00 2.96 Danny Woodhead RB BAL 5.90 3.66
Danny Amendola WR NWE 8.30 8.68 Chris Godwin WR TAM 2410 5.78
Roger Lewis WR NYG 0.00  5.60 Cameron Brate TE TAM 6.70 8.94
Jordan Reed TE WAS 0.00 376 Antonio Gates TE LAC 8.60 4.98
Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK 5.00 4.50
GHOST - POKER BOWL - Derek Pickpockets - Jim N.

Matthew Stafford QB DET 27.20 18.25 *

Drew Brees QB NOR 14.00 16.98 * Jay Ajayi RB PHI 0.00 857 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI 2.40 1258 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN 6.10 11.01 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR 9.40 17.56 * Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR 6.50 10.07 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF 5.20 16.54 * Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 1.80 12.24 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA 25.00 14.01 * Marvin Jones WR DET 18.10 14.07 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0.00 19.43 * Michael Thomas WR NOR 15.40 16.16 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL 15.00 9.45 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA 7.50 10.69 *
Tylir K’OfL TE CIN 2330 778 ¥ Greg Zuerlein K LAR 0.00 1125 *
Josh Lambo K JAC 500 531 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 9.00 938 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 11.00 7.38 * Josh M?:Cown 9 QB NYJ 0.00 13.71
Javorius Allen RB BAL 3.70 10.38 Jameis Winston QB TAM 26.80 13.77
Giovani Bernard RB CIN 13.00 9.55 Andre Ellington RB HOU 0.00 550
Alfred Morris RB DAL 0.10 451 David Johnson RB ARI 0.00 0.88
Theo Riddick RB DET 4.20 9.69 Rod Smith RB DAL 0.00 5.78
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL 14.10 10.89 Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0.00 15.45
Demaryius Thomas ~WR DEN 17.70  12.93 Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ 10.90 11.00
\3/\750;‘_ Wit“e”R s E/EST \I/DV/-\ALS 3-38 3?2 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 6.00 10.06

ashington Redskins . .

Richard - Richard

Gobstoppers - Jason Mullen o .
Jared Gof o5 LR 000 1666 VehinGordon  RB LAC 1840 1801 -
Leqnard Fqumette RB JAC 17.60 14.39 * Latavius Murray RB MIN 24.40 9.84 *
Jerick McKlnnon RB MIN 440 1126 * Nelson Agholor WR PHI 480 1211 *
Martavis Bryant WR PIT 12.50 8.34 * Randall Cobb WR GNB 17.30 10.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 18.50 12.48 Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO 11.80 1054 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA 2420 16.42 * Seth Roberts WR OAK 9.80 5.78 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR 2.00 2.63 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 1.30 9.89 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN 490 11.05 * Jl}I/Stin Tuck%r K BAL 10.00 10.13 *
Wil Lutz K~ NOR 740 990 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC 14.00 1269 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 8.00 850 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 0.00 856
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 0.00 17.38 Carson Wentz QB PHI 0.00 18.28
Tarik Cohen RB  CHI 870 961 LeGarrette Blount RB PHI 580 6.79
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 1430 8.93 Damien Williams RB MIA 0.00 3.73
T.J. Yeldon RB  JAC 150 556 Michael Crabtree WR OAK 3.70 10.74
Keelan Cole WR JAC 6.30 8.36 Chris Hogan WR NWE 0.00 6.85
Corey Coleman WR CLE 280 4.09 Ricky Seals-Jones ~ TE ARI 0.00 3.13
Emmanuel Sanders  WR DEN 000 7.16 Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ 0.00 6.42
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Nick Foles QB PHI 0.60 2.42
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 17.10 12.76
Wayne Gallman RB NYG 890 6.62
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 10.40 14.35
Julio Jones WR ATL 13.00 15.74
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12.10 15.11
Robert Woods WR LAR 0.00 10.27
Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 14.66
Chris Boswell K PIT 400 9.81
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 3.00 11.63
Andy Dalton QB CIN 21.00 14.24
Marcus Mariota QB TEN 14.40 14.16
Duke Johnson RB CLE 20.50 13.64
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK 13.90 10.34
Samaje Perine RB WAS 0.30 6.91
Kenny Stills WR MIA 6.40 11.04
Sammy Watkins WR LAR 0.00 9.14
Jack Doyle TE IND 13.80 10.69

Steel Curtain - Andre

Tom Brady QB NWE 15.60 19.29
Ameer Abdullah RB DET 990 7.84
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 25.80 12.58
Frank Gore RB IND 14.10 10.85
Cole Beasley WR DAL 0.00 571
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 1150 7.78
Tyrell Williams WR LAC 15.70 8.68
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 0.00 14.21
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE 6.00 10.69
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 16.00 8.63
Corey Clement RB PHI 0.00 5.78
Chris Ivory RB JAC 0.00 5.49
Charcandrick West RB KAN 0.00 4.58
James White RB NWE 0.00 8.38
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF 470 845
Allen Hurns WR JAC 6.80 6.21
Deonte Thompson WR BUF 430 6.59
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 17.00 7.75

The Nuts - Bryan Blakeney

DeShone Kizer QB CLE 25.70 12.79
Alex Collins RB BAL 17.60 10.83
Mike Davis RB SEA 840 3.26
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 30.80 20.09
Keenan Allen WR LAC 3430 17.76
Brandin Cooks WR NWE 19.70 13.83
A.J. Green WR CIN 3.70 14.30
Evan Engram TE NYG 0.00 10.85
Travis Coons K LAC 0.00 1.63
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB 2.00 6.44
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN 0.00 -0.06
Case Keenum QB MIN 11.60 15.44
Dion Lewis RB NWE 31.30 12.69
Rishard Matthews WR TEN 1.70 9.78
Trent Taylor WR SFO 490 6.06
Dede Westbrook WR JAC 190 4.18
Stephen Anderson TE HOU 140 4.08
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 6.00 10.94

Third down for WATT - Peter Asapahu

Alex Smith QB KAN 0.00 18.86
Devontae Booker RB DEN 5.60 5.78
Todd Gurley RB LAR 0.00 24.08
Davante Adams WR GNB 0.00 13.91
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 13.50 16.40
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL 0.00 6.38
DeVante Parker WR MIA 12.40 8.13
Julius Thomas TE MIA 0.00 6.11
Jake Elliott K PHI 0.00 8.56
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 1.00 5.88
Blake Bortles QB JAC 5.30 16.65
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE 210 9.08
Kenyan Drake RB MIA 12.00 9.04
Mike Gillislee RB NWE 0.00 4.36
Eric Decker WR TEN 480 7.27
Ed Dickson TE CAR 420 498
Robbie Gould K SFO 11.00 10.50

New York Jets

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Tot Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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